~

HECHANTCAL PARTS LIST

QUICK TURN-15N/18N

CONTENTS
Ho. Ass'y Hame (Specifications) Dwg. Mo. Page
L. [EADSTOCK ASS'Y .uvviiinieciinieinsnennnanennns 03410140013 ...... 1-1
03410140023 ...... 1-7
2. TURRET ASS'Y .cvvrviiiinennnnaad ’a0000000a00000C 03411540150 ...... 2-1
03411540160 ...... 2-2
(8D, 16-index) (*) ................; 13411540170 ...... 2-3
3. FX ASS'Y (8D) (8, 16-index) (12D) ................ 03412540040 ... .. 3-1
4. FZASS'Y (it iiiiie i ea a0 1034130400110 ... 4-1
5. CARRIAGE ASS'Y (8D, 12D) ..v.cevvvvvrnninennnnnn 034135A0050 ...... 5-1
6.  X-AXIS MAGNESCALE ASS'Y(3) .....oucivinnicnenn.. 034135A3030 ...... 6-1
7. TAILSTOCK ASS'Y 4ivrviiiiiiannieinnannnannnns - 03413740081 ...... 7-1
.034137A0080 ...... 7-2
03413740090 ...... 7-3
_ 03413740100 ...... 7-4
8. BED ASS'Y L. i e e 03414040012 ...... 8-1
9,  SPIMDLE DRIVE ASS'Y ceevvviiniiinnnniiinnnannns 03414240011 ...... 9-1
10.  DOOR AUTD OPEN/CLOSE ASS'Y (%) ....coecneennnnn. 034146A3011 ...... 10-1
11 COVER ASS'Y Lottt cri s enas 03414740180(1/3).. 11-1
034147A0180(2/3).. 11-2
034147A0180(3/3).. 11-3
12.  POVERFUL COOLANT ASS'Y (750%) (2) .............. 23415143510 ...... 12-1
-13. PIPING & YIRING ASS'Y (UMIVERSAL) .............. 03415240060(1/2) .. 13-1
03415240060 (2/2) .. 13-2
14.  CONTROL BOX ASS'Y «eoeiieriiiiineieiiieiiieenns 13415840040 ...... 14-1
15. TOOL EYE ASS'Y .ovvniriiiiiiiiiiineiirenecnnnass 03419140011 ...... 15-1
16.  AUTD PARTS CATQIER ASS'Y (%) ...... SacoGanooaanoc 03119840010 ...... 16-1
03419340020 ...... 16-2

03419840030(1/2) .. 16-3
034193/0030(2/2).. 16-4

034198A0040 ...... 16-5
034198A0050 ...... 16-6
17. - IYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM ASS'Y
(Vith Full-automatic tailstock) (UNIVERSAL) ..13411ICDO100 ...... 17-1
(With manual tail) (UNIVERSAL}(®) ....... v... 13410CD0OCY0 ...... 17-4
(Chucker) «eneeniirenivacntrenrarsanannnns 1341CDO110 ...... 17-7

[ (2): Factory automation equipment ]

M341LA001SE
11-1990

| SEFL



@
(1) (39
2) 50 @DU5(39 (39EGIED) (198 (@E@GNE
3 3
i
~JYVYYYY : /-T| / / / A
ili [
¢ A/ - AR V] N ==
o - . o] I‘ll |&,\J‘—r : ; -
7 H
AAAAAA s
Mazak | e - ASNAMET+ HEADSTOCK ASS'Y | orawine KO, 03410140013 B




PARTS

1. I ST UNIT

HEADSTOCK

LIST Ho. f 934101 A0003

SEC.

UNIT No.

SPECIFICATION OF UNIT

ASS'Y No.

LIST No.

SET Ho.

oY

53410100600

4500 rpm, 15HP, ¢ 62 Bore

034101A0013

53410100700

4500 rpm, 20HP, ¢62 Bore




sy,

HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934101A0109,793410140204

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A F ¢ H J K L ¥ N P q

1 03%ivYuKkoiat Headstock T 1
3 H3600003S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT3/8 1 1
4 A15A08X0200 Skt. set ser. (Dog p.) M8x20 1 1
5 A15B08X0200 Skt. set scr. (Flat p.) M8x20 1 1
6 43410162600 Vasher 6 6
7 AO0BCB160500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M16x50 6 6
11 13410162102 Spindle 1
12 41540100690 Spindle pin 1
13 AOBCB080200 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8x20 1
16 23410148810 Retainer 1 1

19 J2600514500 O-ring S—-145 1 1 B
21 AOBCB0O80450 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X45 6 6
22 23410148820 Cover 1 1
26 41410140160 Collar 1 1

29  FOIYUKOOND V. roller bre. KN3020K TN'D /8w 33 VRS (SKF) 11 c

-



HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934101A0204,934101A0308

No.

Parts No.

Parts Name

Remarks

Q'ty

Rank

33

35
386

39

42

45
46

52
53

56

60

FO2NPQO0OZ2780
43410162171
A31WHO0O0380

23410162222

FO4NPOO1110O

43410162181
43410162230

AO6CB080200
43410148830

23410162142

23410147680

Ang. C. ball bre.

Collar
Nut

Collar

¥. roller brg.

Collar
Collar

Skt. HD. cap scr.

Retainer

Pulley

Pulley

100BA10XDBELP4A  (NSK)

KMTAZ20 (SKF)

NN3018 KTNG /SPW33VRSZ) (SkF)

M8X20

3600rpm 15HP

4500rpm  20HP

1-4



HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934101A0306,793410140404

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
F G H qQ
61 43410162290 Key 10X8x%x80 1 1
64 33410162120 Pulley 1 1
65 Al2005X0250 Spring pin $5X25 2 2 C
66 A31WHOOO390 Kut KMT18 (Sk®) 1 1
69 23410162111 Bracket 1 1
70 AOBCB0O80400 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8 X4 0 1 1
71 A43JJOOMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 1
72 A41JJOOMOS8O Vasher M8 1
73 AOBCR0O80Q0250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x25
76 31410117210 Timing pulley 1 1
78 LO8MHO03830 Timing belt 334L—-050 (MITSUBOSHI) 1 1 B
80 31410117223 Shaft 1 1
81 Al1405050200 Key EX5X20 1 1
82 AOBCBO50100 Skt. HD. cap secr. M5EX10 4 4
83 EOQOB005ZZ0 Radial ball bearing 600522 2 2 D
84 41540106560 Spacer 1 1
85 A3500080250 Retain ring S—-25 1 1 D



HEADSTOCK ASS'Y LIST NO. 934101A0404,7934101A0507

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank

A B C D E F G H J K L M H P |

91 31540106570 Adapter 1 1
92 AOBCB060250 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX25 4 4
2jee] AOB6CB030160 Skt. KD. cap ser. M3X16 4 4
98 AOB6CBO80S500  Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X50 5 o
101 03410162096 Base (Head) 1
102 A0OBCB200600 Skt. HD. cap scr. M20X860 6 6
104 43410147740 Knock pin 1 1
106 43410146440 Spacer 6/1SET 1 1
108 43410162251 Pin 11
111 43410162261 Plate 1 1
115 AQ0B6CB120450 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x45 5 5
116 AOB6CB120600 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12xX60



s
1_‘;7
—— ——

T 1L
O3>

0

1-7

l

‘ DRAWING NO. : 03410140023

: HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

Nlazak SPECE;L%¢TION :



PARTS L.I ST UNIT| HEADSTOCK LIST No. | 934101 B0O00O0
SEC. UNIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET No.
A 153410101600 3600 rpm, 20HP (¢80 bore) 034101A0023

53410101700

3000 rpm, 20HP (¢80 bore)




HEADSTOCK ASS’Y

LIST NO. 93410180106, 93410180203

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B G H Q
1 13410162623 Headstock 1 1
3 H3600003S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT3./8 1 1
4 A15A08X0200 Skt. set scr. (Dog p.) M8x20 1 1
5 A15B08X0200 Skt. set scr.(Flat p.) M8x20 1 1
6 43410162600 Yasher 6 6
4 AOBCB1680500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M16X50 6 6
i1l 11410143263 Spindle 1
12 41140101830 Spindle pin 1
13 AOBCRBO80Z200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20
17 31420140282 Retainer (Bearing) 1 1
19 J2702X065700 Rubber ¢2X570 . 1 1 B
20 AOBCB0O80350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X35 8§ 8
21 31410144501 Spindle cover 1 1
22 AOBCB0OB0Z250 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEXZ25 4 4
23 41420125761 Spacer 1 1
24 41420125772 Spacer 1 1
26 21420140291 Collar 1 1
29 FO4NPOOOOS8O W. roller brg. NN3024K MBCCIP4 (NSK) 1 1 C



HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934101B0203,7934101B0304

No.

Parfs No.

Parts Name

Remarks

Q'ty

Rank

32

35
36

389

42

45

51
52

57
58

FO2NP0O01020

43410162692
A31WHOQO0440

33410162872

FO4NPOOOOGBO

43410162711

43410162880
AOBCBQ80Z200

23410162652
23410141742

Ang. C ball brg.

Collar
Nut

Collar

¥. roller brg.

Collar

Retainer

Skt. HD. cap scr.

Pulley
Pulley

120BA10XDB-P4 (NSK)

KMTAZ24 (SKF)

NN3020KCC1PS (NSK)

M8x20

3600rpm, 2CHP
3000rpm, 20HP

1-10



i

HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934101B0304,934101B0402

1-11

No. Parts HNo. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A E F G H J K L H N P 0

61 41410143660 Key 1

63 A31WHO0O00940 Lock nut (SKF) 1 1

64 31410144490 Pulley 1 1

65 Al2008X0250 Spring pin pOX25 2 2 C
( 69 23410162111 Bracket 1 1

70 A0OBCB080400 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x%x40 1 1

71 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M8 1

72 A41JJ00MO8O0O Washer M8 1

73 AOBCB0O80250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X25 1

76 31410117210 Timing pulley 1 1

78 LO8MHOO03830 Timing belt (MITSUBOSHI) 1 1 B

80 31410117223 Shaft 1 1

81 A1405050200 Key 5X5x20 1 1

82 AOBCBO050100 Skt. HD. cap scr. M5x10 4 4

83 EO00B8005220 Radial ball bearing 6006722 2 2 D

84 41540106560 Spacer 1 1

85 A35000580250 Retain ring S—-25 1 1 D



i,

HEADSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934101B0402,°934101B0504

Ho. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B G H qQ
91 31540106570 Adapter 1 1
92 AO6CB060250 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX25 4 4
93 AO0BCB030160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M3xX16 4 4
98 AOBCB080500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X%X50 2 2
101 03410162633 Base (Head) 1 1
102 AOBCRB200600 Skt. HD. cap scr. M20X60 B8 6
104 43410147740 Knock pin 1 1
107 4341018682240 Spacer 2 2
108 43410162251 Pin 1 1
111 43410162261 Plate 1
112 AOBCB120450 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X45 5
113 AOBCB120600 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X60

1—-12E



EREE GO CEEEE

/]

ICEICC

OEREE)
X
2y

it b S S S S P e W f

: (mw-l.uiitﬁiq%!i b b

P

?
Ty
o'l'(’/
- A
1

_ i

b e e ] ——

-

a2, ]
) g
2 {
. i “
i
- J

3/
[y
"7
/"8
40
47

AN/

LR

RN

) 73] 34X 32] e/ | 62 ) 57 @@@@

Mazak | SFEGEcamon

2-2

Page

© 03411540160

DRAWING NO,

: TURRET ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME




-

-

43 \ 30 )97 \ 385\ 45 47 | S [ 5¢

© B - A SECTION

\ / 7 11
'I__ (S O "”rr JIP : ]/ l e

=

©

€ - C SECTION

E - E SECTION

Mazak |

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

: (8D, 16-index) | Asggmgw

* TURRET ASS'Y

DRAWING NO. : 13411540170

Page

2-3




PARTS LI ST UNIT| TURRET LISTNo. | 934115C0000
SEC. UNIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET Ho.
A | 53411502100 8D 16-index (MM, INCH) 03411540160, 134115A0170
C 53411502200 8D  8-index  {(MM)

D | 53411502300 80  8-index  (INCH) 034115A0150
E |[53411502400| 120 12-index  (MM) 034115A0170
F | 53411502500 12D 12-index  (IKCH)




TURRET ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934115C0106,7934115C0201

No. Parts No. Parts Nage Remarks Q'ty Rank
A c b EF G H J KE L M N P q
1 03411596015UK Turret base 1 1 1 1 1
2 H3600003S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT3./8 1 1 1 1 1
3 H3600001S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1./8 1 1 1 1 1
4 23411596121 Turret 1
(5 23411596100 Turret 1
6 23411596110 Turret 1
7 13411596160 Turret 1
8 13411596171 Turret 1
9 H3600003S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT3/8 2 2 2 2 2
11 H3600001S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1./8 12 12
12 234115986270 Cover 1 1 1 1 1
13 23411586260 Packing 1 1 1 1 1 B
14 AOBCB0O80750 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x75 7 T 7 1T 7
15 AQOBCB0O80250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x25 3 3 3 3 3
16 31431596080 Cap 1
17 314315960890 Cap 1
18 31431596130 Cap 1
19 43411596060 Packing 1 1 1 1 B
20 J2600G09500 O-ring G—-95 1 B
21 AQOBCB0OB0O150 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX15 4 4 4
22 AOBC30680400 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEXx40 4 4
25 A15B0BX0100 Skt. set secr. (Flat p.) MEX10 4 4 4 4 4
26 21411539650 Hi-index coupling 1 1 1
27 A11F08X0400 Taper pin (Tap e.) $8x40 1 1 1 C
28 JOBKRWO08SiC Seal washer W8Si 8 3 8 B
29 AOBCB080400 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x40 8 8 8



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST H0. 934115C0201,7934115C0303

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A Cc D E F G H J K L M N P q

32 234115809651 Hi-index coupling 1 1 1

33 A11F08X0400 Taper pin (Tap e.) $8X%X40 1 1 1 C
34 AOB6CB080300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x30 8 8 8

37 41411539810 Wiper 1 1 1 1 1

40 43411558930 Cover 1 1 1 1 1

41 AOBCB0O060100 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX10 4 4 4 4 4

43 43411568490 Bush 1 1 1 1 1 A
45 43411586031 Collar 1 1 1 1 1

47 J22SH00Q0180 Hini Y packing MY—21 (SAKAGAMI) 1 1 1 1 1 A
49 Al15C08X0100 Skt. set scer. (Cone p.} M8X10 2 2 2 2 2

50 43411596040 Cylinder 1 1 1 1 1

51 41421538490 Bush 1 1 1 1 1

54 A40JJOOM0O8O Hex. nut M8 1 1 1 1 1

55 41571596331 Sering 1 1 1 1 1 C
56 43411596020 Bush 1 1 1 1 1

57 J2600P022A0 O-ring P22A 1 1 1 1 1

58 H28TQ160510 Adapter 16—08 0 6 (TOKAD) 1 1 1 1 1

59 234115965650 Ring 1 1 1 1 1



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934115C0303.7934115C0401

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A ¢c D E F ¢ H Q

61 J2600P0O07000 O-ring P70 1 1 1 1 1 A
62 J2B80Q0P0OOT00 O-ring P7 2 2 2 2 2 B
64 J2600G11500 0-ring G115 (NOK) 1 1 1 1 1
66 J26800P0OB0A0 O-ring PS5COA 1 1 1 1 1 A
67 H36000015880 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1.8 2 2 2 2 2
68 AOBCBO80800 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x80 3 8 & 8§ 8
69 23411586561 Cylinder 1 1 1 1 1
70 33411596540 Piston 1 1 1 1 1
73 J2600P1000CO0O 0-ring P100O (NOK) 1 1 1 1 1
74 41411564320 Hut 1 1 1 1 1
75 AOBCRBOB0120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 2 2 2 2 2
76 33411596070 Flange 1 1 1 1 1
77 A30TLODO1340 Ring RfNS006-70XT9 (TAKEDA) 1 1 1 1 1
80 AOBCBOB0O16C0 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX18 12 12 12 12 12
81 43411596050 Retainer 1 1 1 1
82 33411596390. Shaft 1 1 1 1
83 23411596280 Gear 1
84 23411580931 Gear 1 1 1 1
85 EODO0OBQ13Z2Z20 Radial ball bearing 601322 (NTN) 1 1 1 1 1 D
86 EQOB013ZZNRO Radial ball bearing 601 3ZINR (NTN) 1 1 1 1 1 D
87 A3B6000508650 Retain ring (C) SB65 1 1 1 1 1 D
88 A3B00NR10C0CO Retain ring (C) NR1OO 1 1 1 1 1 C
a0 43421580570 Panel



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934115C0401.,7934115C0503

No. Parts Ho. Parts Hame Remarks Q'ty ) Rank
A Cc b E F G H J K L ¥ N P q

91 43411580130 Panel 1 1
92 41421544431 Panel 1 1
93 Parker pin 4 4 4 4 4
95 33411521091 Housing 1 1 1 1 1
96 F30PFO02270 Oiles drymet bush LFB-251 5 (0ILES) 1 1 1 1 1
97 AOBCB0OB60200 Skt. HD. cap secr. MB6Xx20 3 3 3 3 3
a8 A41JJOOMOBCO Vasher M6 3 3 3 3 3
99 A43JJO00OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 3 3 3 3 3

100 Al1200601200 Spring ¢6x12 1 1 1 1 1

101 R52ZZ000711 Plate TS1857N16  (TAMAGAWA SEIKI) 1 1 1

102 A0OBCB040100 Skt. HD. cap scr. M4x10 4 4 4 4 4

103 R52UU000750 Plate AT-122-1012 (SAMUTAKU) 1 1

112 G10ZZ001600 Hotor HMI-070-4FN-3AMO-LO-VS-47(JIROTA) 1

113 Gl0ZZ001591 Motor HHI-050-4FN-2AM0-LO-VS-43 (JIROTA) 1

114 G10Z2Z2Z001601 Motor HMI-070-4FK-3M0~-L0O-VS-47 (JIROTA) 1

115 33411596321 Gear 1 %

116 33411596311 Gear 1 1 1 1

117 43411596300 Cap 1 11 1 1

118 AOB6CB0O060200 Skt. HD. cap ser. MEXZ20 1 1 1 1



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934115C0503,7934115C0602

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C D E F G H J K L M N P q
126 13411596241 Plate 1 1 1 1
127 AOBCB120300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X30 2 2 2 2 2
128 AOBCB120250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12Xx25 2 2 2 2 2
129 13411596251 Plate 1 B
131 43411596290 Pin 1 1 1 1 1
132 AOBCB120500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X50 1 1 1 1 1
134 J2B00P01200 O-ring P12 2 2 2 2 2
135 AQBCB0OB0O150 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX15 2 2 2 2 2
136 A41JJOOMOBO YWasher M8 2 2 2 2 2
137 A43JJOCMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2 2 2
138 43411596230 Bracket 1 1 1 1 1
140 R268YBOOO720 Proximity switch FL7M-2D6G-901 (YAMATAKE) 1 1 1 1 1 C
143 43421580440 Gear 1 1 1 1 1
144 AOBCBO50300 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX30 4 4 4 4 4
147 43421580450 Gear 1 1 1 1
148 Al15B04X0050 Skt. set-ser.(Flat p.) M4 x5 1 1 1 1



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST HO. 934115C0700.7934115C0800

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A c D E F ¢ H J K L M N P QqQ

151 H12LAMGB600O10 Straight adapter 106001 (LUBE) 6 6 6 6 6

162 H12LAMS50090 Flow unit 105009 (LUBE) 6 6 6 6 6 A

153 H12LAMEB2510 Com. Nut 106251 (LUBE) 6 6 6 6 6

154 H1ZLAMB2540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 6 6§ 6 6 6

1656 H12LAMBZ2710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 6 6 6 6 6

156 H12LAMB8010 Lylon tube 106801 (LUBE) 6 8 6 6 6

158 H12LA001890 Elbow adapter (LUBE) 4 4 4 4 4

159 Hi12LAME2580 Drive bushing

160 Hi2LAMB2710 Tube insert 108271 (LUBE) 4 4 4 4 4 h%

161 H12LAMB2540 Com, Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 4 4 4 4 4 o

162 H12LAMBZ2710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 4 4 4 4 1

163 H12LAMG60010 Straight adapter 106001 (LUBE} 1 1 1 1 1

164 H12LAMEB2530 Com. Bushing 106253 (LUBE) 4 4 4 4 4

1686 H12LAMBZ2710 Tube insert 1068271 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

167 H12LAMB2540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUSE) 1 1 1 1 1

169 H12LAMG60Z210 Elbow adapter 106021 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

170 H12LAMB60110 Adapter 106011 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

171 HiI2LAMB2520 Com. Bushing 106252 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

172 H12LAMBZ2540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

173 H12LAME62710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

174 H1Z2LAMB801O Lylon tube 106801 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1 .

175 H12LAMGB62530 Com. Bushing 106253 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

176 H12LAMB2540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1 1

178 H12LAMG60110 Straight adapter 106011 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1

179 H1I12LAMB2530 Com. Bushing 1068253 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1

2-10



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934115C0800,/934115C0900

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C D E F G H Q
181 H12LAMG60O010 Straight adapter 106001 (LUBE) 2 2 2 2 2
182 H12LAMB62540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 2 2 2 2 2
183 H12LAMG68210 Copper pipe 106821 (LUBE) 2 2 2 2 2
184 H12LAMB2530 Com. Bushing 106253 (LUBE) 2 2 2 2 2
186 H12LAMB62540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE)“ 1 1 1 1 1
188 H12LAMG60010 Straight adapter 106001 (LUBE) 1 1 1 1
189 H12LAM6B62530 Com. Bushing 106253 (LUBE) . 1 1 1 1
182 41415603302 Dog 1 1 1 1 1
195 AQOBCB040080 Skt. HD. cap scr. M4 x8 2 2 2 2 2
196 A41JJ0O0OMO40 Vasher M4 2 2 2 2 2
201 43411580070 Bolt 6 &
202 A12003X0080 Sering pin $3%8 6 6 C
205 43411580050 Screw § 6
208 23411580011 Hi-index coupling 1 1
209 A11F08X0400 Taper pin (Tap e.) $8x40 1 1 C
210 JOBKRWO8SiO Seal washer W8S i (KEEPER) 12 12 B

2—r1



TURRET ASS'Y

LIST HO. 934115C0900,934115C1000

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
C D E F G H a

211 AOBCB080400 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x40 6 6

212 AOBCB080650 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8XB5 6 &

2186 21411562421 Hi-index coupling 1 1

217 Al11F08X0400 Taper pin (Tap e.) $8%x40 1 1 C

218 AOBCB0O80300 Skt. HD. cap secr. M8x30 12 12

228 43411580060 Block g 8

229 43411558980 Block 6 &

230 AOBCB0OB0250 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX25 16 16 12 12

231 41421538641 Bolt ) 24 24 18 138

237 H3600001540 Skt. HD. pire plug PT1/4 2 2

238 H3600001S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1./8 42 42

243 33411596180 Cap 1

244 33411596180 Cap 1

245 AOBCB0680450 Skt. HD. cap scr. ME6Xx45 4 4

248 43411580043 Clamp piece 6 6

249 Al2005X0010 Sering pin $¢5x10 6 6 C

260 HIOSFOPiZ2YO Elbow adapter Pi2Y (SHOWA) 6

2861 EQOOPB4EQZ0 Nozzle PBA4EQOZ (NIHON TOMSON) 6

262 A15B04X0050 Skt. set scr.(Flat p.) M4 x5 6

274 43411569650 Copper pipe ¢4 1 1 1 1

2—12E



!

r\"f:

__==‘._{_ |

T
—

_—-

e T

1
I

T

—

i
|

=

N
i

J

S U

|

1.

e

DD(E

l

(S

,\\f\-

53

ja

2

i

ﬁTT?ﬂ

3-1

Page

03412540040

[}
~ DRAWING NO. :

FX ASS'Y

] ASSEMBLY
NAME

(8D} (8, 16-index) (12D)

Mazak| segegimon




80 16-index.

034125A0040

PARTS L. I ST UNIT FX LIST Ho. { 834125B000O0
SEC. UNIT HNo. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET No.
A [ 53412501100 8 8-index, 12D




FX ASS'Y

LIST KO. 934125B0102,7034125B0202

No.

Parts No.

Parts Name

Remarks

Q'ty

Rank

Q

o0 RN 6]

15

16

17

19

22

23

26

30
31
32

35

40

234184A0082

AQBCB120350
A0OBCB080250

A43JJOOMOS8O
23412521321

L10OMNOOQOS830
L10ZZ000850
L10TROOO870
A31WHOO0O0400
A06CB080120

43412521400

43412507710

E20TAA04DBO
43412521290
41472520660

A0OB6CB0O6B60160

33412521180

Ball screw

Skt. HD. cap secr.
Skt. HD. cap scr.

Sering LK. washer
Housing

Coupling
Coupling
Coupling

Hut

Skt. HD. cap scr.

Cover

Collar

TAC bearing
Cushion

Cushion

Skt. HD. cap scr.

Bracket

53418430101 (53418401300)

M12x35
M8X256
M8

SFS-08S-T048CH  (MIKI PULLEY)
A3-05PZ-16T05/18522 (DALDQ)
NE F — 1 O P (TSUBAKIHOTO)
KMT4 (SKF)

M8Xx12

20TAAO4DB (NACHI)

MEX 16

— b e P

D



FX ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934125B0202,7034125B0300

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
. A G H Q
41 AOB6CB120650 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X865 2
42 AOBCB0601680 Skt. HD. cap ser. MBX16 4
45 23412521302 Bracket 1
4.6 AOBCB0O80350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X35 4
47 Al11F10X0400 Taper pin (Tap e.) $10xX40 2 C
53 AOBCBOB0160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M6 X 16 2
S8 41112500671 Seacer 1
60 E25TAAO0G6DBO TAC bearing 25TAAOBDB (NACHI) 1 B
64 43412507860 Collar 1
68 A31WHOO0410 Hut KMTb5 1
T1 43412507732 Cover 1
= AOBCB080160 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8X16 4
76 43412507741 Cover 1
77 AQOBCBOG0O300 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX30 2



Page
4-1

: 03413040011

DRAWING NO.

|

© FL ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

|

SPECIFICATION |
APPLY

Mazak |

{



L..I ST UNIT

PARTS FZ LIST No. | 934130B0O0QQOO
SEC. UNIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y Ho. LIST Neo. SET No.
A | 53413000300 | SID. 500U 034130A0011




HERAER) . LIST 0. 934130B0100,”93413080200

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
¥ A B C D E F G H J K L M N P 0
1 53418400200 Ball screw 1 D
6 13413020220 Housing 1
7 AOBCB120350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X35
8 A11F10X0450 Taper pin (Tap e.) $10%X45 2 C
12 A0OBCB120350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x35
13 A43JJO0OMIZ0 Spring LK. washer M1l 2
23 L1OMNOOOS810 Coupling SFS-09S-TO16MM (MIKI PULLEY) 1
24 L10ZZ000900 Coupling A3-15YN-35540/25530-¥/PF B (DAIDO) 1 } Selection
25 L10TROQ0880 Coupling NEF-18P (TSUBAKIMOTO)
28 A31WHO00420 Hut KMT6 1
30 43413020241 Collar 1



FL ASS'Y : LIST NO. 934130B0200,”934130B0302

No. Parts No. Parts Hame Remarks . Q'ty Rank
; A B C D E F G H J K L H N P @

&3 B 43413020231 Cover 1
34 AOBCBO80200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20 6
37 E30TAAOBDBO Bearing 30TAAOBDB (NAACHI) 1
41 43413020330 Collar 1
4 3 43413020210 Cushion

44 AOBCBOB01680 Skt. HD. cap ser. MBX18 4
47 33413020180 Bracket 1
48 AOB6CB160500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M16X%X50 2
49 AOBCBO80250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8 X265 4

53 23413020202 Bracket 1
54 43413020190 Shim 1
55 AOBCRB120450 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x45 4 '
56 Al11F10X0400 Taper pin (Tap e.) $10X40 2
61 EO0O0B8205ZZ0 Radial ball bearing 6205Z7Z (NSK) 1

4-4E



f— Hi
=

110

i

H
i
|
=

Wi

SPECIFICATION : -
Mazakl APPLY ; ’ ASSEMBLY . oppracE aSS'Y ‘ IO 8 CRRE age

5-1




105009. 106254, 106251

106258 | LINEAR GUIDE TAIL SIDE BACK

105009, 106254, 106251 =" 106258 | LINEAR GUIDE TAIL SIDE FRONT

105010, 106254, 106251 106258 B/S NUT

105010, 106254, 106251

106404

105009, 106254, 106251 =1 106258 | LINEAR GUIDE
HEAD SIDE BACK

105009, 106254, 106251 =1 106258 |- LINEAR GUIDE
HEAD SIDE FRONT

106254, 106252, 106271 <— FROM PUMP

5

——>1 106252, 106254, 106021

106021, 106254, 106252 F=—===> B/S AXIS

a4
LSS s

—> ¢4 LYLON TUBE 106801

=== ¢4 COPPER PIPE 106831

LUBRICATION SYSTEM DIAGRAM

. Pag
Mazak | SEghimo . sny ASSEMBLY . CARRIAGE ASS'Y DRAWING NO. :  034135A001] 5141




PARTS . I ST UNIT | CARRIAGE LIST Ho. | 934135C0000

SEC. URIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST Ko. SET HNo.

A | 53413501100 | UNIVERSAL 8D, 12D 034135A0050




CARRIAGE ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934135C0104,7934135C0201

No.

Parts Ho.

Parts Name

Remarks

Q'ty

Rank
Q

W o Jomm

16
17

20

23

26
27

30

03413524241

F28VVv002060
F28vVv002071
F2Z8NP0O02020
FZ8NP0O02030
AQO6CB0O80300

O3%IYUKI130
CAHIYUK1120

AOB6CB0O80180

A15B08X0120

43413516930
AOB6CBO080160

43413516902

Carriage

Linear guide
Linear guide
Linear guide
Linear guide
Skt. HD. cap scr.

Retainer
Retainer

Skt. HD. cap ser.

Skt. set scr.(Flat p.)

Plate

Skt. HD. cap scr.

Bracket

HSR35HTA2SSCONS+677LSP-11 (THK) (1)
HSR35HTAZSSCONS+67TLSPX-TT (THK) (1)

LY350677YL2-E1P524 (NSK) (1)
LY350677YL2-E2P524 (MSK) (1)
M8x 30 18
1
1
M8X16 10
M8x12 4
1
M8X16 2



CARRIAGE ASS'Y LIST NO. 934135C0201.,7934135C0300
No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A G H J K L H N P qQ
31 43413516911 Shaft 2
32 43413516921 Spring 2
33 AOBCBQO8018680 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x186 4
34 Al16B0BX0120 Flat HD. cap scr. MeEX12 2
37 41411540140 Plug 1
38 33413524460 Cover 1
39 33413524450 Cover 1
40 23413524440 Protector 1
42 Al1BAO08X0140 Round HD. cap secr. M8x14 8
4 3 Al16B08X0140 Flat HD. cap scr. M8x14 1
47 434135306890 Plate 1
48 AOBCBO8018680 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8x18 3
51 H12LAMB4040 Junction 106404 (LUBE) 1
52 AOBCB0OB60250 Skt. HD. cap ser. MBx25 2
55 H12LAMS500980 Flow unit 105009 (LUBE) 6
586 H1ZLAM6B62540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 6
57 H12LAMB2520 Com. Nut 106251 -(LUBE) 6 -
58 H12LAM68210 Copper pipe 106821 (LUBE) 6



CARRIAGE ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934135C0300.934135C0401

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
G H Q

62 H12LAMGB62580 Drive bushing 106258  (LUBE)

65 H12LAMB0210 Elbow adapter 106021 (LUBE)

66 H12LAMB2520 Com. Bushing 106252  (LUBE)

67 H12LAMB2540 Com. Sleeve 106254  (LUBE)

69 H12Z2LAMG60210 Elbow adapter 106021 (LUBE)

71 H12LAMGB62520 Com. Bushing 106252  (LUBE)

T7e H12LAMBZ2540 Com. Sleeve 106254  (LUBE)

73 Hi12LAMB68210 Copper pipe 106821 (LUBE)

79 H12LAMB3240 Pipe elip 106324  (LUBE)

82 AQOGBCB0O80100O Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X10

86 AOB6CB0O8010O0 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X10

87 H12LA000460 Pipe clip 920019 (PC-2-4-8.5) (LUBE)

8¢9 A0OBCB120400 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x40

90 AQOBCBO80O300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x30



CARRIAGE ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934135C0401

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A G H L M H P @
a9z AQBCRBOB0180 Skt. HD. cap scr. MB8X16 4
94 43413524250 Spacer i
a5 33413530531 Bracket 1
96 AQOBCBO80160 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8X16 2
97 A41JJO0OMOS8O VWasher M8 2
98 R25YB001110 Limit switch S L 1—E K (YAMATAKE) 1
99 R25YB0Q01120 Limit switch SL1—-—KEK(YAMATAKE) 1



ARORED 6 GEE

(]

|
__il

i

T
2w

[

-
)
[ S

1o+e
hl

®\ |

P
T

N

- —- o e

%

[]
[ g . 7 0
e e e e e e e e e e e — . —

o€ &)

/@[
;;::: f

-

7

{

T

6-1

Page

034135A3030

DRAWING NO.

X-AXIS MAGNESCALE ASS'Y |

ASSEMBLY
NAME

Mazak |

SPECIFICATION
APPLY




PARTS

LI ST UNIT

X-AXIS MAGNESCALE

LIST No.

ASS”Y No.

LIST No.

SET Ko.

SEC. UNIT HNo. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT
A 153413530800} 8D 8"

B |53413530700)| 12D

C | 53413530800 8D 10"
ID}153413530800( 8D 16"

034135A3030




X-AXIS MAGRESCALE ASS"Y

LIST KO.
No. Parts HNo. Parts Hame Remarks Qty
A B C D G K K L
1 24313523080 Carriage (03413516895) 1 1 1 1
2 43411568200 Turret base (03411558903)
3 43411569180 Turret base (03411558943) 1
4 43411569220 Turret base (03411580780) 1 1
5 33412521120 Housing (13412507693) 1 1 1 1
8 33415246850 Block 1 1 1 1
9 AOB6CB0O60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. Mex12 2 2 2 2
10 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher M6 2 2 2 2
12 33414918400 Cover (13414895412) 1 1
13 33414919390 Cover (Wing) 1 1
14 33415246840 Block 1 1 1 1
15 AOBCBOB0350 Skt. HD. cap ser. MEX35 4 4 4 4
16 J2600S02000 O-ring S—20 1 1 1
18 13414919380 Cover : 1 1 1 1
19 A1B6A08X0180 Round HD. cap scr. M8x16 3 3 3 3
20 A41JJ00MO8O Vasher M8 3 3
21 33413523120 Cover 1 1 1 1
22 AlB6A0B6X0120 Round HD. cap scr. M8X16 3 3 3 3
23 A41JJ0O00OMOBO Washer M8 3 3 3
26 13413523090 Bracket 1 1 1 1
27 AQOB6CB(0O80250 Skt. HD. cap secr. M8X25 3 3 3 3
28 A41JJ00MO8O Vasher M8 3 3 3 3
29 A43JJ0O00OMOS8O0 Spring LK. washer MB 3 3 3 3
30 Al11F08X0360 Taper pin (Tap e.) $¢8%X36 1 1 1 1



X-AXIS MAGNESCALE ASS'Y

LIST NO.

No. Parts Ho. Parts Hame Remarks Q'ty
A B C D G H K L

31 434115686980 Cover 1 1
32 43411568680 Cover 1 1
33 Al168A05X0100 Round HD. cap scr. M5x10 2 2 2 2
34 A41JJOOMOSO Washer M5 2 2 2 2
37 43411569190 Spacer (5mm) 1 1 1
38 43411568210 Spacer (10mm) 1
40 33411569250 Bracket 1
4 1 334115869250 Bracket 1
4 2 33411569260 Bracket 1 1
4 3 AOBCBO080350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8Xx35 2 2 2 2
44 A41JJ0O0OMOS8O Vasher M8 2 2 2 2
45 A43JJ0O0OMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2
46 Al11F06X0320 Taper pin (Tap e.) $PBEX32 1 1 1 1
48 K11SNQOOO70 Detecter MSD-90 3 7R (SOKY) 1 1 1
49 K11SNQOQO780 Magne scale SR-T21RM-200-R20 (SORY) 1 1 1
50 AOBCB060350 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX35 4 @ @ @
51 AOBCBO6B0120 Skt. HD. cap ser. M&X12 2) (2) (@) 2
52 A41JJO0OMOBO Washer M6 @ (@ @ @
53 A43JJ0O00MOBO Sering LK. washer M6 (2) 2 @ @
54 A10F05X0450 Taper pin (Tap e.) $5X45 (2) @) ) @)
55 A1O0OF05X0100 Taper pin (Tap e.) $5X10 2 @) @ @)
56 Liner @) @2 @ @
58 33414919410 Cover 1 1 1 1
59 Al6A06X0120 Round HD. cap scr. MBX12 2 2 2 2
60 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 2 2 2 2



X-AXIS MAGNESCALE ASS'Y

-1 -1 (-1) (-1)

LIST NO.
No. Parts HNo. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty
A B C D H J K L

61 23413523070 Bracket 1 1 1 1
62 AOB6CB0O6B60300 Skt. HD. ecap scr. MEX 30 2 2 2 2
63 A41JJ00MOB0O Vasher M6 2 2 2 2
64 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2 2
65 AQOBCBO080350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x35 2 2 2 2
66 A41JJOOMOS8BO Vasher M8 2 2 2 2
67 A43JJ0O0OMOR8O Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2
68 43415246810 Packing 1 1 1 1
69 43413523100 Pin 2 2 2 2
70 33413523110 Plate 1 1 1 1
71 AQOBCB06B0200 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX20 4 4 4 ¢4
72 A110068X0280 Taper pin $BEX28 2 2 2 2

43411569240 Spacer (t=8mm) 1 1 1

43411569230 Spacer (t=13mm) 1

(
33415235690 Block (-1) (-1 (-1 (-1)
13414900662 Cover



Mazak |

SPECIFICATION |

APPLY

ASSEMBLY
NAME

: TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

1 DRAWING NO.

© 034137A0051

Page
7-1




NT.5 jjé / \

E—m

JEMIRE MG No.55, @@
\
MT. 4 ¥

@99@@

\

\

1:

all —=s
L

}-N /
T
f

A

~N 1 N
NSK_LC-4X-7Y /

.
b i |
rt
 —

1K
\ ===l a2
_________ g i ik ﬁ_
1 PN -
{, . =
L ] 1 i 161 sl
e oo
X i}

Mazak | s=grsamon .

Page
ASSEnELY : TAILSTOCK ASS'Y DRAWING NQ. : (03413740080 7-2




e

277)Q&)s) (9 ez X)) - —

From Pump ——fuszalvsrrAoc 2seinsors

S j eeve [-u&ou}ro‘r:ﬁmt:&—y—@.ﬂmzsmmma;,

C - [ SECTIOK LUBRICATION DIAGRAN

BIHURA NCF-lo.S56

1er]rost seiogordrasors
—_—
252lod oo 1

(istock o A& SECTION

M5

3o/ 29 hzs Nz8

=B
! /
/A 4 —

i
TLILSTOCK,
Loy

&7 f2ss7)2s 22)(22. 751 {e53)es 2 (el as KB4 W87 ) 807 e vollra2

A

ol
kS

75 lrosllzep)\ &2 N3

Mazak |

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

ASSEMBLY

SEME : TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

‘ DRAWING NO. : 03413740090

Page
7-3




DETAIL DRAVING OF
SLIDEWAY MOURTING

Lt
e - e e B W .

Page
“7-4

: 03413740100

DRAWING NO.

: TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

Mazak |




LIST No.

PARTS . I ST UNIT | TAILSTOCK 934137D0002
SEC. UNIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y HNo. LIST HNo. SET No.
A 153413700701 | AITO  HT No.4 034137A0051
B | 53413700801 | AUTO  MT Ko.5 034137A0090
C | 53413700900 | HANUAL MT Ho.4 034137A0080
ID (53413701100 HANUAL MT No.5 034137A0100




TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. .934137D0102,7934137D0203

Ho. Parts Ko. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H J K L H H P q
1 23413738751 Sleeve (MT No.4) 1 1
2 23413738761 Sleeve (MT No.5) 1 1
6 43413729641 Key 1 1 1 1
7 AOS5GS000150 Bolt M6x186 2 2 2 2
8 43413729661 Wiper 1 1 1 1 A
10 AlB6B04X0120 Flat HD. cap scr. M4xX12 1 1 1 1
13 33413738790 Yiper 1 1 1 1 A
14 A1BA068X0120 Round HD. cap scr. Mex12 4 4 4 4
18 43413729570 Cap 1 1 1 1
19 AOBCB0B0160 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX 16 6 6 6 6
20 J2600P0O0380O0 O-ring P38 1 1 1 B
21 J2600G0O5000 O-ring G50 1 1 1 1 B
26 23413729560 Piston 1 1 1 1
27 Al12003X0080 Sering pin $3%X8 1 1 1 1 C
28 J2600P049C0CO0 O-ring P49 1 1 1 1 A
29 H36800001S880 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1./8 11 1 1
30 A33000ANOSO Bearing LK. nut ANOS 1 1 1 1 D



TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934137D0203.,-934137D0301

No.

Parts Ho. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
& B C D G H Q

34 HZ3NN0O01400 Elbow STE-PT3/8 (NTN) 1 1 1 1

35 23413738991 Bracket 1 1 1 1

36 AOBCB0O80B50 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8xB65 4 4 4 4

37 J2600G03500 0-ring G35 3 3 3 3 B
38 H3600001880 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1./8 2 2 2 2

41 G41MLOO0160 0il cup 5010PR1/8 (SHIMADA) 2 2

42 H28TQ160060 Adapter 16—-06006 2 2

44 H50ZQ003550 Joint SKL—33-—9 (TSUKIJI) 3 3 2 2

46 13413738771 Tailstock 1 1

48 H3600001S80 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1.,/8 11 11 1 1

49 13413751270 Tailstock 1 1

51 43413728931 Viper 2 2

52 43413729620 Viper 2 2

53 33413729210 Viper 1 1

54 33413728220 Viper 1 1

556 43413729360 Plate 2 2

56 Al1B6A06X0120 Round HD. cap scr. MEx12 6 6 8 8

57 AlBAOBX0160 Round HD. cap scr. MBEX16 4 4



TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NU-. 9341370D0301.-934137D0401

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C D G H Q
62 33413751260 Block 2
63 03413729892 Slide way 1 1 1
64 034 {YUKI180Q Spacer L & &
66 AOGCB160Q450 Skt. HD. cap scr. M16x45 6 6 6
67 AOBCB180700 Skt. HD. cap scr. M18X70 2 2 2
68 43413729920 Bolt 1 1
69 Z216JF000550 Grip SA32 1 1
70 43413728991 Bolt 1 1
71 A41JJO0OM240 Washer M24 2 2
72 33413729911 Block 2 2
s) Al1SB0O8X0100 Skt. set scr. (Flat p.) M8X10Q 8
76 Al2006X0280 Sering pin $BX28 2 2 2
77 43413729490 Sering g 4
T 43413752190 Shoe 4
81 43413728980 Bracket 1 1
82 43413728270 Block 1
83 43413729280 Block 1
84 AOBCBRB0O80180 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X186 4
85 AlBAO08X01B0 Round HD. cap scr. M8x16 2 2
86 A41JJOOMOS8O Vasher M8 2 2
87 A43JJOOMOS8O Sering LK. washer M8 2 2



TAILSTOCK ASS'Y LIST NO. 934137D0401,7934137D0501

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
ABCDEFGHJKLHNPQ

92 43413729780 Block 2 2 2 2
93 AOBCBO080800 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8 X6E0 4 4 4 4
94 A43JJ0O0OMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 4 4 4 4

104 AO0BCBO81100 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x110 | 2 2 2 2

105 43413734990 Plate 2 2 2 2

108 AO6CBO80180 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8xX16 ' 2 2 2 2

109 A41JJ00MOSO Vasher | M8 _ 4 4 4 4

110 A1SB12X0200 Skt. set scr. (Flat p.) M12x20 2 2 2 2

114 43413729430 Bolt 1 1 1 1

117 33413735510 Plate 1 1 1

118 33413735520 Plate 1 1

119 A16B0O8X0350 Flat HD. cap scr. M8X35 4 4 4



TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934137D0501,7934137D0602

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B G H Q
126 43413729260 Rod 2 9
127 J2600G03500 O-ring G35 2 2 B
129 33413751250 Cover 2 2
130 JZ2600G0O07000 0-ring G70 2 2
133 AOBSCB0O80200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8XxX20 14 14
134 JO4SHOOQ190 SKY-packing S KY — 3 0 (SAKAGAMI) 2 2 B
135 43413751240 Piston 2 92
136 JO4SHO0O0490 SKY-packing SKY —6 0 (SAKAGAMI) 2 2
138 J2800G03000 O-ring G30 2 2 B
141 43413735660 Shaft 1 1
144 43413738810 Bracket 1 1
145 43413738800 Serocket 1 1
146 43413738820 Collar 1 1
147 AOBCB0O60120 Skt. HD. cap ser. MEx12 1 1
148 A41JJOOMOBQ Yasher Me 1 1
149 A43JJO0OMOBO Sering LK. washer MB 1 1
150 F30OPFQOQ0810 Oiles drymet bush 7TOB—1815(0ILES) 1 1 B

7-10




TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST 0. 934137D0701,7934137D0801

No.

Parts No.

Parts Hame

Remarks

Q'ty Rank
A B G H J K L ¥ N P @
151 33413729300 Cover 1 1
152 43413729310 Packing (BALKER) 1 1 A
153 A0O6CB0O60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEx12 4 4
157 33413729322 Bracket 1 1
158 AOBCBO8B80O300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x30 2 2
159 AOBCBOB0OZ0O Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX20 2 2
163 G10SDOO0OO700 Orbit motor OMM32B-B (SUMITOMO) 1 1
164 H23SD011120 Adapter T4024 3 (SUNITOMD) 2 2
165 Al16B06X0120 Flat HD. cap scr. MEx12 3 3
1686 43413729450 Serocket 1 1
167 Al15D0BX0060 Skt. set scr. (Cup p.) MB6X6 2 2
168 43413729460 Collar 1 1
172 33413729471 Housing 1 1
173 AOBCB120300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12xX30 2 2
176 33413729441 Cover 1 1
177 AlBA0BX0120 Round HD. cap scr. ME6X12 2 2
178 A41JJOOMOBO Washer M6 2 2
179 A43JJOOMOBO Sering LK. washer M6 2 2

7—11



TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934137D0801,934137D0901

Parts No.

No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B G H a
183 R26YB0O0Q0980 Proximity svitch FLTM-2D6-903 (YAMATAKE) 2 2 C
184 33413729420 Bracket 1 1
185 33413729500 Bracket 1 1
186 A0OBCB0O80O5QO0O Skt. HD. cap ser. M8X50 4 4
187 A40JJOOMOS8O Hex. nut M8 4 4
188 A41JJOOMOS8O Yasher M8 4 4
189 A43JJOOMOS8O Spring LK. wvasher M8 4 4
190 A41JJOOM120 Washer M12 4 4
193 43413729380 Housing 2 2
194 Al15C08X0120 Skt. set scr. (Cone p.) M8x12 2 2
195 A15B08X0120 Skt. set ser. (Flat p.) M8x12 2 2
196 JO4SHOQ02210 SDR-scraper SDR-0012001H906 (SAKAGAMI) 2 2
197 F30PFO0OQ0120 Oiles drymet bush 7O0B—1210(0ILLESS) 2 2
198 A40JJOOMOBO Hex. nut M6 4 4
198 J2800P02100 O-ring P21 2 2 B
201 43413729391 Shaft 2 2
202 43413729400 Sering 2 2 C
206 43413728410 Dog 2 2
208 33413729951 Bracket (For F) 1 1
210 33413729511 Bracket (For R) 1 1

7-12




TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934137D0901./934137D1001

Ho. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B G H Q

211 43413729531 Retainer 2 2

212 43413729521 Plate 2 9

213 Z14JF003180 Key LSB6X25 (IHAG) 2 2

214 AOBCBOB0CZ20O0 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEXxX20 2 2

215 A41JJOOMOEBO0 Washer MB 2 2

216 A4d3JJO0OMOSBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2

217 A17HB1OO6S0QO Hex. HD. cap scr. M10X80 2 2

218 A40JJOOM10O0 Rex. nut M10O 2 2

222 43413729540 Bushing

223 J26005S01800 O-ring S18 B
226 33413728850 Chain 1 1

230 23413729881 Cover 1 1

231 AQOBCB0O080250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8Xx25 3 3

234 43413735491 Plate 4 4

235 43413735501 Yiper 2 2

236 Al1BAOBEX0120 Round HD. cap scr. MBEXx12 4

239 33413735640 Bracket 1 1

240 AZBA08X0160 Skt. HD. cap secr. M8X16 4 4

7—13



TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934137D1001,7934137D1102

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B G H |

241 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher M8 4 4

242 AOBCB0OB80080 Skt. HD. cap scr. MG X8 1 1

251 33413729131 Cover 1 1

252 Z11TUO0OO420C Hinge B—-66-2 (TAKIGEN) 2 2

253 A1B8B04X0080 Flat HD. cap scr. M4 %X 8 ' g 8

255 Z14TUOO03130 Handle A—1176—15(TAKIGEN) 1 1

257 23413729123 Box 1 1

268 43413729141 Packing (BALKER) _ 1 1 A
259 AOBCB120300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X30 2 2

260 JO4SHQOQO2000 SCB-scraper SCB12225 (SAKAGAMI) 1 1 A
261 F3OPFOOQO0O0BQ Oiles drymet bush 7TO0B—-121 5 (0TLES) 1 1 C
264 41473728590 Collar 1 1

2656 41473728600 Collar 1 1

266 43413729670 Shaft HT Ho.4 1

267 43413729750 Shaft HT Ho.S 1

268 A40JJOOMOBO0 Hex. nut M6 1 1

269 41473728500 Dog 2 2

270 A1SB0O5SX0060 Skt. set ser. (Flat p.) MS X6 2 2

7-14



—

TAILSTOCK ASS'Y

LIST RO. 934137D1201.7934137D1301

Ho. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty . Rank
A B E F G H J K L H N P ¢

271 A35000S0120 Snap ring S12 2 2 D
276 33413729150 Bracket 1 1

277 AQOBCB0OB0O1Z20 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBEX12 2 2

278 A43JJ0O0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2

279 RZ28YB0OQQO980 Proximity switch FL7H-2D6-903 (YAMATAKE) 2 2 C
2823 33413728681 Bracket 1 1

284 AOBCB0O60200 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX20 1 1

301 H12LAMB0OZ210 Elbow adapter 106021 (LUBE) 7 17

304 H12LAMBZ2520 Con. Bushing 106252 (LUBE) 3 3

305 H12LAMBZ2540 Com. Sleeve 106254 (LUBE) 6 6

306 H12LAMB2510 Com. Nut 106251 (LUBE) 3 3

308 H12LAMB62010 Coupling 106201 (LUBE)

309 H12LAMS50110 Flow unit 105011 (LUBE) 3 3

313 43413735800 Copper pipe ¢ 4 1 1

314 43413735810 Copper pipe A4 1 1

315 33413735820 Copper pipe ¢4 1 1

7—15E



8-1

|Page

Section

03414040012

4Ry -l

Detail

..f.l |

_ .."__CTL /
| .v__ Q\MWMV

DRAWING NO.

]

1
A=
H I'_'_':—

: BED ASS'Y

| ASSEMBLY
NAME

o El
o=t ) T
R _= B B

|
3 S

Tk

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

[ Tacema -
=% emmmsua e

g

1

Mazak |




PARTS I. I ST UNIT| BED LIST No. | 934140A0004
SEC. UNIT HNo. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET No.
A 153414000103 | UNIVERSAL

034140A0012




BED ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934140A0112.793414040208

No.

Parts Ho.

Parts Name

Remarks

Q'ty Rank
A E F G H J K L M N P q
2 A15B08X0120 Skt. set scr.(Flat p.) M8x12 2
4 034140250612 Bed 1
5 31114000070 Jack bolt 2
8 31114000080 Hex. nut 7
7 41414821350 Collar 7
8 43414024210 Plate 1
10 AOBCB120550 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X5B6656 4
11 A41JJOOM1IZ0O Washer M12 4
12 A43JJOOM1Z20 Spring LK. washer Mi12 4
13 A40JJOOM160 Hex. nut M1i6 1
14 A15B16X0400 Skt. set scr. (Flat p.) M16x40 1
26 F28vv0o0z2081 Linear guide HSR35HTU2SSCOS+1020LSPX-II (THK) (1)
27 F28VVv002130 Linear guide HSR35HTUZSSCOS+1220LSPX-TI (THK) (1)
28 F28NP002041 Linear guide LY351220XN2-E1P5Z4  (NSK) (1)
29 F2Z28NPQ0O2051 Linear guide LY351020XN2-E1P5Z4  (NSK) (1)



BED ASS'Y

LIST NO. 93414040208,7934140A0303

Parts Name

No. Parts HNo. Remarks Q'ty Rank
A G H a
32 AOBCB080300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x30 26
34 431 yuk 150 Retainer 2
35 43414016280 Plate 1
36 AQOG6CB0O80200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20 7
40 0341YUK{14%0 Retainer 1
41 AOBCBO80200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20 7
4 4 43414016293 Cover 1
46 A0OBCB0OB0O300 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX30 2
49 43419820600 Packing 1
50 AOBCRBOBO0O80OO Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX80 2
51 AOBCB120250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x25 16
53 AOBCB0O&80250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x25 4



BED ASS'Y

LIST NO. 93414040303.793414040400

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A G H ]
61 43414022800 Bracket 1
62 43414016540 Dog 1
63 AOBCB0O80160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x16 2
64 A41JJOOMO8O Vasher M8 2
65 AO0OBCB040080 Skt. HD. cap scr. M4 x8 2
66 A41JJ0O0OMO0O40 Vasher M4 2
76 43414024200 Block 1
77 AOB6CB080450 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8x45 2
78 A41JJOOMOBO Washer M8 2
79 A43JJO0OMO8O Spring LK. washer M8 2
80 A17HT1208550 Hex. HD. cap scr. M12X55 1
81 A41JJOOM120 Washer M12 1
82 A43JJO0OM120 Spring LK. washer M12 1
83 Al5B12X0400 Skt. set scr.(Flat p.) M12x40 1
84 A40JJO0OM120 Hex. nut M12 1



@9@@98@@9

Mazak |

SPECIFICATION |
APPLY :

ASSEMBLY
NAME

: SPINDLE DRIVE ASS'Y

DRAWING NO.

© 03414240011

Page

2=l




PARTS

1. T S 7T

UNIT

SPINDLE DRIVE

LIST No.

934142A0005

UNIT No.

SPECIFICATION OF UNIT

ASS'Y No.

LIST No.

SET KNo.

53414200100

MITSUBISHI

15HP, 2600rpm, ¢ 62 bord

53414200200

MITSUBISHI

15HP, 3600rpm, ¢ 62 bore

53414200300

MITSUBISHI

20HP, 3600rpm, ¢ 62 bore

53414200400

MITSUBISHI

20HP, 3800rpm, ¢ 80 bore

53414200600

MITSUBISHI

20HP, 3000rpm, ¢ 80 bore

953414200700

MITSUBISHI

20HP, 2600rpn, ¢ 62 bore

53414200800

MITSUBISHI

15HP, 4500rpn, ¢ 62 bore

53414200900

MITSUBISHI

20HP,45C0rpm, ¢ 62 bord

ACHEIRIEIMNEIEFE

53414201000

YASUKAYA

15HP, 4500rpm, ¢ 62 bord

034142A0011




SPINDLE DRIVE ASS'Y

LIST NO. 93414240109.793414240210

No. Parts Ho. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q

2 23414211721 Bracket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 43414211732 Shaft I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 43414211740 Collar 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 AOBCBOB0120 &LHLC@SM. MEX12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 AOBCB200500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M20x50 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 A15A10X0140 Skt. set ser. (Dog p.) M10x14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
8 43414221281 Spacer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 43414221870 Collar 4 4 -
10 23414221821 Base 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 43414211770 Bracket 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
18 43414211780 Adapter 1 1 1 1 1 1.1 1 1
19 AOBCB120650 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X865 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
20 AlB5D12X0250 Skt. set scr.(Cup p.) M12x25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 A40JJ0O00OM120 Hex. nut M12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
26 43414211762 Bracket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 AQOBCB120250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x25 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
30 43414211750 Bolt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



SPINDLE DRIVE ASS'Y

LIST NO. 93414240210

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D F G H J K L ¥ N P Q@

31 A40JJ0OOMZ240 Hex. nut M24 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

32 A41JJO0OMZE240 Vasher M24 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

33 A40JJ00M240 Hex. nut M24 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

34 33414215120 Pulley 1 '

36 31414220191 Pulley 1 1

37 33414211800A Pulley 1 1

38 A15B08X0080 Skt. set scr.(Flat. p.) M8x8 2 2 2 6 2 2 2 2 2

39 43414221420 Pulley ) 1

40 33414221450 Pulley 1 =

41 33414221910 Pulley 1

42 LOYMHO0O0190 V belt 3v-710 (MITSUBOSHI) 6 7 8

4 3 LO7MHO000180 V belt 3V-670 (MITSUBOSHI) ] 6 7 6 B
44 LO7?7MHO0Q0200 V belt 3V-760 (MITSUBOSHI) 6 7

47 33414221740 Pulley 4500rpm, 15HP 1



-

Al B DY)

5; e [ 1 | | -
'_-_"m—'._‘é_-:_—?-A:J_J_F = AT P e ! :— i : l I
Fe u_-_ Eﬂ r— — - L
= B | = i = = £ i i 'I = = | “ o7 1
[ ] NN T T B e Ny - : |
| S I = : I —— — = = TR
S I AN A _ N I
= L W 5 i == i i1
: =
} : ( N
1 i l f
| | - ]
1

i
\
b
X®)

(s— J— |
G— Pm=r=il -
/ J o= L ,
Hoo e | e B b
// A’ i :‘-:1" - o I,;' : iZo
/ 7/ et &
P ot e el P —®
"\ N ’ T =
"Ir’% r | 52 -O:
= L —{2)
] . =] ] —
’-q ( :ﬁ-I_ i ‘_n_ﬁ_:_(_’—”_’/ -
— | TS &<
m— \T\.lp-:.'—i"‘::.\_
1 17 T E
T i . @

—
[n____ﬂ

Page

Mazak ' *=SEay™" - ASSEMBLY . poOR AUTO OPEN/CLOSE ASS'Y | orawme No. 03414643011




PARTS L. I ST URIT | FRONT DOOR AUTO OPEN/CLOSE | LIST Mo.
SEC. URIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET No.
A 153414631801

034146A3011

10-2




DOOR AUTO OPEN/CLOSE ASS'Y

UNIT NO. 53414631801

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A G H L M N P q
1 13414971331 Bracket 1
2 AOBCB060160 Skt. HD. cap ser. ME6X16 11
3 A41JJOOMOEBO Vasher M6 11
4 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 11
5 33414971340 Bracket 1
6 AOBCB060160 Skt. HD. cap secr. M6X16 4
7 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher M6 4
8 A43JJ0O00OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 4
g 43414930780 Bracket (Dog) 1
10 AOBCB0OB0160 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX16 2
11 A41JJ0O00OMOBGO Vasher M6 2
12 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer MB 2
17 A0OBCB0OB0100 Skt. HD. cap scr. MB6X10 2
18 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 2
19 R25YB001130 Limit switch 6 L S 3— J (YAHATAKE) 1
20 33414623510 Bracket 1
21 AOBCBO0S50350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M5X35 4
22 23414930801 Cover 1
23 13414971321 Cover
24 AZ26A08X0120 Skt. round HD. cap scr. MEX12 13 '
25 A41JJO0OMOBO Washer M6 13
26 A43JJO00OMOSBO0 Spring LK. washer M6 13
27 G205SVvV008530 Air cylinder CFAL40-600 (SHOUKETSU) 1
28 A0OBCB080160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X16 4
29 A41JJO0OMO8O Washer M8 4
30 A43JJ0O00OMO8O Spring LK. washer M8 4

10-3



DOOR AUTO OPEN/CLOSE ASS'Y

UNIT NO. 53414631801

No. Parts No. Parts Hame Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D G H L H K P aQ
31 HZ23NN0OO1730 Elbow STE-PT1/4 (NTN) 2
32 HZ23NN001040 Nipple NS-PT1./4 (NTN} 2
33 G545SVvV000120 Speed controller AS4000-02 (SHOUKETSU) 2
34 H14SV000250 Half union H1 0- 0 2 (SHOUKETSU) 2
35 H14S5SV001760 Soft nylon tube TS1075X 10K (SHOUKETSU) 2
36 L13SV0O00030 Floting joint J40-14-150 (SHOUKETSU) 1
37 G20SV000050 Nut NT—-04 (SHOUKETSU) 1
38 G55SVvQ001120 Air kit (SHOUXKETSU) 1
39 AOBCBOB0O1Z20 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 3
40 A41JJOOMOBO Yasher MG 3
41 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 3
42 A41JJ0OOMOBO Vasher M6 2
43 Z11TUQO2050 Hinge B—1 05 9— 2 (TAKIGEN) 1
44 A26B04X0120 Skt. flat HD. cap scr. M4Xx12 B
45 A40JJOOMO40 Hex. nut M4 6
46 A43JJ00M0O40 Sering LK. washer M4 6
47 214TU002790 Handle A—1176—14 (TAKIGEN) 1

10—-4E



11-1

&
g
)
.
I S
— T P
< 2
>
ou “
' L
' 3

:

.__ G = m
_ . 5
i < =

11 M I .
m X0 ]

e L3 ._ -

1 s i

%
=
[7¢]
HESE :
DI XE
o~ =
L =
__: ] 8
%
O w
==
7
[%2]
<
: 4 .__u._:_. o
' + ._..__avu“_s : 7
. ~ J ; \
[} ]
-I_E h "
: E ANNIRE
M m. : F A N |
- ¢ . :
! ._ .Mu.hu v -3 ..II/ iy
E (G, L R P G - S - 2 il
_ mr 3 19 -
L] -" rB‘l by 20 T
m T, O
Il Ik
"‘ & LA
N gl = .
' = N g z
N 0 — 0
/ == 1 _MY
] = 57
| . 5 <
o
XYY EXDE 2
= |
o
N
G
<=
=



11-2

lPage

=== Pt
]

el
M-.-.,-u-‘- e

\.

<

-

|

- ———

-4
«
{

o

1

i

L

i

H

4,
.

03414740180(2/3)

-,
t’ it
-
-y
% Fma——
Tl
“

DRAWING NO.

L L L R B ¥

—

e oy ol e sl

=== =TT "lll.-lllll.lllﬂ.ﬂ.“.n-

* COVER ASS'Y

NAME

ASSEMBLY

Fo o o i

i o S vy

. v e

TP, Lmsosnn

L e - v W

¥ &

s -

APPLY

i

SPECIFICATION |

Mazak|



q 00 | ©A |1 bl
L i

375@@ @@@@ @B3
//&1 |

| .
oot -

Ok

DRAWING NO. :  034147A0180(3/3) (

Mazak | sPegrgamon . | 1“53532” : COVER ASS'Y




COVER

PARTS L. I ST UNIT LIST Ho. [ 934147C0004
SEC. UNIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET Ho.
A | 53414703102 | 500U, DOW
Vithout back chip conveyor
B | 53414703202 | 5000, DOM With back chip conveyor
c |53414703302 | 5000, DOM
Prepare back chip conveyor
D | 53414704302 |QT-18 500U, DOH
Vithout back chip conveyor
E | 53414704402 |0T-18 500U, DOM
Vith back chip conveyor 03414740180(3/1)
EF [93414704502 |QT-18 500U, DOH 034147A0180 (3/2)
Prepare back chip conveyor 03414740180 (3/3)
G | 53414703702 | 500U, EX Without back chip conveyor
g {53414703802 | 500U, EX With back chip conveyor
.J | 53414703802 | 5000, EX Prepare back chip conveyor
K | 923414704602 | QT-18 500U, EX
Vithout back chip conveyor
1. (53414704702 |QT-18 5000, EX
Vith back chip conveyor
M [ 53414704802 [QT-18 500U, EX

Prepare back chip conveyor

11-4




Py

COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C0102,7934147C0202

No.

Parts No.

Parts Name

Remarks 'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H J K L H Q
2 AlBAOBX0120 Round HD. cap scr. MEX12 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 §5 § §
3 A41JJOOMQOSBDO Vasher M8 5 5 5 5 5§ 5 5 § § § 5 §
4 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 §5 §
5 23414979370 Cover (Side upper) 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 23414979380 Cover (Side lower) 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 AlBAOBX0120 Round HD. cap scr. M6x12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2.2 2
10 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 A43JJ0O0OMOBCQ Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 AlBAO8X0250 Round HD. cap secr. M8x25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2?2
13 A41JJ0O0OMOS8BO Vasher M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 Ad43JJOOMOBO0 Sering LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 AOBCBO80200 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8x20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 ¢?2
16 AOBCBO50200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M5X20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 DS5BTYO004860 Fan cooler 6500G1F21 (TOUBISHI) 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 D568TYC01250 Finger guard A 3 3 E (TOUBISHI) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 MOBCBO60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBx12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
21 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher M8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
22 A43JJ00MOBO Spring LK. washer MB 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
23 43414913140 Bracket i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 43414913152 Plate 1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 43414913161 Plate 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1°1 1
27 ACBCB100180 Skt. HD. cap scr. M10x16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 A41JJ0O0OM100 Yasher M10O 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 A43JJ0O00OM100 Spring LK. washer M10O 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 AOBCB120200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12xXx20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11-5



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C0202.7934147C0302

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A-B C D E F G H J K L M H P Q

31 A41JJ0O0OM120 Vasher M12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 .2 2

32 A43JJ0O00OM120 Spring LK. washer M12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 22

33 33414979450 Bracket 111 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1

34 334148794860 Bracket 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 . 43414931740 Plate 1 1 1 1 1 1

47 A1B6A06X0100 Round HD. cap ser, MB6X10 2 2 2 2 2 2

48 A41JJOOMQOBO Vasher M6 2 2 2 2 2 2

49 A43JJ0O00MOSBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2 2 2 2

i

51 03414979360 Cover (Side) I 1111 1 1 11 1 1 1

53 AOBCBO080180 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x186 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

54 A41JJ0O0OMOS8O Washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 »9

556 A43JJOOMOS8O Sering LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

56 A0OBCB060120 Skt. HD. cap secr. MeXx12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

57 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 - 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

58 A43JJO0OMOBO Sering LK. wvasher M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

59 Z214TUO03160 Ball chain B-1124-2 L: 335am 111 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 1

60 214TUO003170 Coupling B-1124-11-1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 »2

11-86



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C0302,7934147C0406

No. Parts Ho. Parts MName Remarks Q'ty . Rank
A°B CDEF G H J K'L M N P 0
61 Al16A05X0100 Round HD. cap scr. MEX10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
62 A43JJOOMOSO Sering LK. washer M5 2 2 2 2 22 2 2 2 2 2 2
63 Z11Tu0014860 Hinge B-551-2  (TAKIGEK) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
64 AlBAO0BX0080 Round HD. cap secr. MB X8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
65 A41JJO0OMO6B0 Washer M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
66 A41JJOOMOSO Washer MS 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
67 214TU004210 Handle A—1191—2—A(TAKIGER) 11 11 11 1 1 1 11 1
68 A40JJ0O00MO40 Hex. nut M4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
69 A41JJ0O0OMO40 Vasher M4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
71 A16A03X0060 Round HD. cap scr. M3Xx6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
72 A41JJOOMO30 Vasher M3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
73 Z12TUQQ00420 Magnetic catch C—54 — 3 (TAKIGEN) 111 11 11 1 1 1 1 1
(s O3%1YUKO4SO Cover (F) 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 11
78 A0OBCBO60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MB6X12 3 33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
79 A41JJOOMOEBO Vasher M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
80 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
84 43414895312 Bracket 1111111 11111
85 A0BCB100200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M10Xx20 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
86 A0OBCB120350 Skt. HD. cap ser. M12X35 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
87 A41JJOOM120 Yasher M1lg 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
88 A43JJ0O00M120 Spring LK. washer M12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

11-7



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C0406,934147C0502

Ho.

Parts No.

Parts Name

Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L X q
92 0341497935 1UK Cover (Top) 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
94 AOBCBOB0120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 19 19 19 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 .19 19
g5 A41JJO0OMOSBO Washer M6 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
986 A43JJO0OMOSBO Sering LK. washer MB 19 19 44 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
g7 A1lBAO0BX0120 Round HD. cap scr. Mex12 44 44 44 44 453 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
98 A41JJO0OM120 Vasher M6 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
99 A43JJ00M120 Sering LK. washer M6 44 44 44 44 44 4 44 4 44 44 M 44
100 Z2Z21TUO00400 Gromet C-30-SG-30A (TAKIGEN) 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
101 43414621300 Packing (Sponge) 15xXx50x1500 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
103 AQOBCBOB0O160 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBEX186 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
105 33414979520 Cover (Breaker) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 11
107 33414885751 Bracket 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
108 AOBCB0O8B0120 Skt. HD. cap scr. Mex12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
109 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
110 A43JJOOMOEBO Spring LK. washer MB 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

11—-8



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C0501,7934147C0601

Ho.

Parts HNo.

Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L H Q

128 AOBCBOB0120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 g9 9
129 A41JJ0O0OMOBO Vasher MB 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
130 A43JJO0OMQGE0 Spring LK. washer MB q 9 g 9 9 g
131 234149831781 Guide rail 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

132 23414931771 Guide rail 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

135 33414900060 Cover 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
136 AOBCB0OB0O120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEXx12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.3 3
137 A41JJ0O0OMOBO Yasher MB 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
138 A43JJO0OMOBO Sering LK. washer MB 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
143 33414900070 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1
144 AOBCBOB0O120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBEX12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3- 3 3 3
145 A41JJ0O0OMOBO Vasher M8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3°'3 3 3 3
146 A43JJO0OMOSB0Q Sering LK. washer M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3. 3 3

11-9



COVER ASS'Y

LIST KO. 934147C0701.934147C0804

No. Parts No. Parts Hame Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L H N P 0
152 41424765280 Stopper 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
153 A0OB6CB0O60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
154 A41JJ0O00MOBO Vasher MB 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
155 A43JJ0O00MOBO Sering LK. washer M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
160 33414951260 Cover 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
161 AOBCB0OB0O120 Skt. HD. cap secr. MEX12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
162 A41JJOOMOGBO Vasher M6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
163 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer MB 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
161 33%1YUKO98 0 Packing i ¢+ ¢+ ¢+ 1 ¢+ 1 111 L1
165 334 1YUKpoT o Plate t 111t 111111
166 3341YUKD96D Packing {1 111 (1t 111t
1617 33+1YUKLO0O0O Hindot Guad I 11 1 1 & 14 14 1 1 t ¢
1¢6 341 YUKD350 Plate t 1t 111111 {1 1¢
169 AOB6CB0O80200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X20 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
170 334149004860 Guide rail 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
171 4341 YUKO A4 O Plake /AR (RS N A S NS SN A S S A |
176 03%1YUK0930 Door 1 1111 1 1 11 1 1

11-10



COVER ASS'Y LIST HO. 934147C0804,934147C0902

No. Parts No. . Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
i A B C D E F G K J K L M K P Q

181 434148956382 Packing 1 11 11 1111 1 11
182 43414872540 Roller 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
185 41414843500 Shaft 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 .2 2
186 EOO00B6001220 Bearing #6001Z22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 D
187 A3600050120 Retain ring S-12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 D
188 A36000H0Z280 Retain ring H-28 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 D
1889 AOBCBOGBO0O120 Skt. HD. cap scr. : MEXxX12 4 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4
190 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 4 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4
191 A43JJ0O0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 4 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4
195 EOC00B001ZZ0 Bearing #F60012Z2Z 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 D
196 A36000S50120 Retain ring S-12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 D
197 A0OBCB060120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
198 A41JJO0OMOGBO Vasher MB 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
199 A43JJ0O0OMOBO Spering LK. washer M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
200 434149872822 Shaft 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
209 41424765170 Packing 111111111111 C

-dr

11-11



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C0902,7934147C1003

No. Parts Ho. Parts Nape Remarks Q'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H J K L H N P ¢q

211 41414837401 Packing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

212 Al1BAOBX0120 Round HD. cap ser. MBXxX12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

217 31414848250 Handle 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1 1

218 31414848260 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

219 41414848271 Packing 1111 11 11 11 1 1 C

220 A25AD030180 Round HD. cap ser. M3x16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

221 JOBKRWO3000 Seal washer W3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

226 13414900812 Cover (Face) 1 1 1 1 1 1

227 23hiYuKio3y Cover (Face) 1 1 1 11 1

228 AlGBA0BX0100 Round HD. cap scr. M6X10 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 & 6 6 6

229 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6§

230 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

231 AOBCB060120 Skt. HD. cap scr. Mex12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

232 A41JJ0O0OMOBCO Vasher M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

233 A43JJO0OMOBO Sering LK. washer M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

234 43414621280 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

235 43414621290 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1

237 43414895820 Packing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

239 33414900800 Bracket 1 1 1 1

240 33414900050 Bracket 1 1 1 1

11-12



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C1003.,7934147C1102

No.

Parts Heo.

Parts Hape

Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D EF GH J K L M N P o
241 AOBCB0O80160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8Xx16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
242 A41JJOOMOSO Vasher M8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
243 A43JJ00MO8O Sering LK. washer M8 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
244 AOBCB0O08B80120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
245 A41JJ0O0OMO60O Vasher M6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
246 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer MB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
254 A1BA0BX0120 Round HD. cap scr. MBx12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 .10 10
255 A41JJ0O0OMOBO Vasher M8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
256 A43JJ00MOBO Sering LK. washer M6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10. 10 10
257 23414979530 Bracket 1 111 11 11 1 1 1 1
264 33414895671 Viper 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1
267 A16A03X0080 Round HD. cap scr. M3x8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
268 A41JJ0O0OMO30 Vasher M3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
269 A43JJ0O00MO30 Spring LK. vasher M3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
270 33414975150 Cover 1 1.1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11-13



COVER ASS'Y LIST HO. 934147C1102,7934147C1202

No. Parts HNo. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J X L M N P Q

271 334149751860 Viper 111 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 1

278 434148395702 Bracket 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

279 AlsAaOBX0120 Round HD. cap secr. MEX12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

280 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher MB 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2z 2

281 A43JJO0OMOEBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

284 43414957570 Viper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1

285 43414957640 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

288 43414895710 Viper 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2889 43414895720 Cover 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

290 AlBAO3X0060 Round HD. cap scr. M3X6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

291 A41JJ0O0OMOQB0 Washer M3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

292 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer M3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

294 334149603 00UK Plate 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

296 33414916980 Bracket 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 11t 11

297 AOBCB0O8B80O0180 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8X16 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

298 A41JJOOMOS8O Vasher M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

299 A43JJO0OMOS8DO Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2" 2 2

11-14



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C1304,/934147C1405

No.

Parts Ho.

Parts Name

Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L H Q
3083 13414900044 Cover (Wing H) 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
304 AlBA0O8BX0160 Round HD. cap scr. MBXxX16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
3065 A41JJOOMOS8DO Vasher M8 33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
306 A43JJ0O00OMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 3 3 3 33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
307 Al1BA0BX0120 Round HD. cap scr. M6x12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
310 F24VP0O0C0150 Steal bearing 4S-19Bn (TOTSUKU) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 D
312 AZB6A06X012N Round HD. cap secr. MBEx12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
314 A1lBAO08X0160 Round HD. cap scr. M8X16 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
315 A41JJ0O0OMOS8O Washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
316 A43JJ0O00MOS8O0 Sering LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
318 A41JJ00MOBO Vasher M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
319 A43JJOOMOBO Sering LK. washer M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
321 23414895435 Bracket 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
322 AOBCB080160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8xX16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
323 A41JJ0O0OMO80 Vasher M8 3 3 3 3.3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
324 A43JJ0O0OMO8O Spring LK. washer M8 33 33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
327 23414895562 Viper 1 1 11 11 111111
328 A1BA0B6X0120 Round HD. cap scr. M6Xx12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
329 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
330 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. washer MB 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

11-15



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C1405.,7934147C1501

No.

Parts Ho.

Parts Hame

Remarks

Q'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H J K L MW N P @
331 23414900780 Cover 1 1.1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
332 23414900790 Viper 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
336 03414979311 Cover (R) 1 1T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
338 AOBCB060120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 g 9
339 AlBAOBX0120 Round HD. cap ser. M&x12 20 20 20 20 20 20 24 24 24 24 24 24
340 A41JJOOMOBDO Vasher M6 20 29 29 29 29 29 33 33 33 33 33 33
341 A43JJ0O0OMOSBO Spring LK. washer M6 29 29 29 29 29 29 33 33 33 33 33 33
342 43414900420 Packing (BALKER) 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 B
343 43414900430 Packing (BALKER) 11 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 B
344 33414964520 Cover 1 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
345 43414979300 Packing 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
347 41414829850 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
348 A1BA05X0100 Round HD. cap scr. M5X10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
349 A41JJOOMOSO Washer M5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
350 A43JJ0O0OMOSO0O Spring LX. washer M5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
353 33414900410 Cover 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1
354 Z11TUQO01460 Hinge B—55 1 — 2 (TAKIGEN) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
355 A16A0BX0080 Round HD. cap scr. MeXxS8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
356 A41JJO0OMOBO Vasher M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

11-186



_—

COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C1501,7934147C1603

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty ) Rank
. A B C D E F G H J K L H N P Q

361 Z12TU0O00Q0100 Magnet catch C-100-A-2 (TAKIGEN) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2?2

362 AlBsBO3X0060 Flat HD. cap scr. M3X6 § 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 & &8 8

367 23414900101 Bracket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1 1

368 AOBCB120400 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12x%x40 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

369 A41JJOOM120 Washer M12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

370 A43JJ0O00M120 Sering LK. washer Mi12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

377 13414969210 Bracket (Transformer base) 1 1 1 1 1 1

379 AOBCB120300 Skt. HD. cap scr. M12X30 5 5 5 § 5§ 5 8 5 5 5

380 A41JJO0OM120 Washer M12 5 5 5 5 §5 5 5 5 5 5

381 A4d3JJ00M120 Spring LK. washer M1l2 5 5 5 5§ 5 5 5 5 5 § 5 5

387 03414979340 Cover (Back) DOM 1 1.1 1 1 1

388 03414979330VUK Cover (Back) EX 1 1.1 1 1 1

390 AOBCBO6B0120 Skt. HD. cap ser. M6Xx12 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6

11—-17%



COVER ASS'Y

LIST HO. 934147C1603,7934147C1702

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H J K L M N Q

391 AlBAOBX0120 Round HD. cap scr. Mex12 18 18 18 18 18 18 20 20 20 20 20 20

392 A41JJOOMOSBO Washer M6 23 23 23 23 23 23 26 26 26 26 26 26

393 A43JJ0O0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 23 23 23 23 23 23 26 26 28 26 26 26

395 43414979480 Plate 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

397 Al1B8A0BX0120 Round HD. cap scr. ME6x12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

398 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher Mg 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

399 A43JJ0O00OMOBO Sering LK. washer MB 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

404 AOBCBO060Q120 Skt. HD. cap scr. Mex12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3‘3

405 A41JJ0O0OMOBO Washer M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

408 A43JJO0OMOSBO Sering LK. washer M6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

408 43414979490UK Bracket 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

412 23414979400 Cover (Back) 1 1 1 1

13 33%4{YUKOG RO ver 11 1 1 4 11 1 1_1 1

4186 A41JJOOMOBO Washer M8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

417 Ad3JJ0O0MOSO Sering LK. washer M8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

418 AOBCBO0OB0Q0200 Skt. HD. cap scr. ME6X20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

419 Al1B8A0B6X0200 Round HD. cap scr. MBx20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

11-18



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C1803

No.

Parts No.

Parts Hame

Remarks Q'ty Rank
A& B C D E F G H J K L M H P 0
426 03414979320 Gil pan 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
428 AO6BCB0CEB0120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
430 A41JJOOMQOB0O Washer M& 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
431 A43JJ0O0OMOBO Sering LK. washer ME 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
432 AOBCRBO80120C Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
433 A41JJOOMOS8O Vasher M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
434 A43JJOOMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
435 H3600003S540 Skt. HD. pipe plug PS3/4 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
442 41559200360 Roller 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
444 A38000EQ0150 Retain ring E-15 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
445 43474977460 Roller shaft 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
447 43414895352 Filter 11 1 1 1 1 11 11 11

11-19



COVER ASS'Y LIST NO. 934147C1902,7934147C2002

No. Parts No. . Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
] A B C D E F G H J K L H N P 0

452 G29KH000480 0il gauge AP-1 921  (KOHO) 1 1 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
456 33414979440 Plate 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
459 23414895362 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
461 AOBCBOB0120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
462 A41JJOOMOBO Washer M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
463 A43JJO0OMOGBO Spring LK. washer M6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
464 33414620440 Cover 1 1 1 1 11 1 1
465 33414620450 Cover 11 11 1 1 11
466 334146204860 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
487 A1BA0BX0100 Round HD. cap scr. M6 x10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
468 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher M6 9 9 9 9 g 9 9 9
471 43414979470 Plate 1 1 11 1 1 11 11 11
473 33414900230 Cover 1 11 11 11 11 111
477 334149800241 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

480 33414951160 Cover 1 11 1 1 11 11 11 1

11-20



COVER ASS'Y

LIST KO. 934147C2002,7934147C2101

No.

Parts No.

Parts Hame

11-21

Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L H Q
489 Z14TU000220 Roullet screw A — 3 8 (TAKIGEN) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
490 33414621600 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
491 33414931282 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
492 33414931293 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 101
494 AOBCB060120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX12 g8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
495 A41JJ0O00MOBO Vasher M6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
496 A43JJ0OOMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
497 13414900863 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1t 1 1 1 1
498 A0OBCBO0O80160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
499 A41JJOOMOS8O Vasher M8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
500 A43JJOOMOSO Spring LK. washer M8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
. 501 23414913501 Cover 1 11 11 1 1 1111 1
502 AQOBCB0O80120 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
503 A41JJO0OMOS8O Vasher M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 .%2
504 A43JJO0OMOSO Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
505 A1B8A05X0100 Round HD. cap scr. MBEX10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
506 A41JJOOMOSO Vasher M5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
507 A43JJO0OMOS8SO Spring LK. washer M5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
509 33414913510 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



COVER ASS'Y

No.

LIST HO. 934147C2101,7934147C2201

Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty ' Rank
A B C D E F G H J X L M N P Q@

511 33414913521 Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
512 AOBCBO6B60500 Skt. HD. cap scr. M6x50 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
513 A41JJ0O00MOBO Washer M6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
514 A43JJOOMOBO Sering LK. vasher M6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
516 33414913860 Cover 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
517 AOBCBO50080 Skt. HD. cap scr. M5EX 8 3 3 3 3 3 23 3 3 3 3 3 3
518 A41JJ00OMOSO Washer M5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 -3 3
5286 43444954540 Cover 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
527 A1B6A05X0100 Round HD. cap scr. MBEX10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
528 AQIJJOOMOSO Vasher M5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

533 43414914491 Stopper i1 11 11 11 11111
534 AO6CB0OB60350 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX35 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
535 A41JJOOMOSGO Washer M6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

11-22



COVER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934147C2201,7934147C2302
No. Parts No. Parts Nage Remarks Q'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q
551 13414970341 Protector Z33KX000900 (Additional machining) 1 1 1 1 111 1 1 1 11
(Z-axis, TL-side, 4-step) (KOSHO)
553 23414979510 Viper 1 set 1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

561 43414970320 Plate

To be welded to protector. (6) 6) (8 B) B) (B) (6) (6) (6) (B) (B) (6)
562 43414970330 Cushion AP Green T 7T 7T 7T 1T 71T 1T 1T 1 1 7
563 43414970570 Cushion AP Green 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
567 Al6B0O3X0060 Flat HD. cap scr. M3x6 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
568 AlB6A04X0160 Round HD. cap scr. M4dXx16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
569 A41JJO0OMO40 Vasher M4 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
570 A43JJ0O00M0O40 Sering LK, washer - M4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
571 A40JJOOMO40 Hex. nut M4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

11-23E



e VN

f"“l

e = -

ERSis = ==k

e T p—,

e J

\

Pt = o

b g o

- oy - — - -

12-1

| Page

: 23415143510 -

DRAWING NO,

A MLy . POWERFUL COOLANT ASS'Y

: (7509)

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

Mazak |




750¥ Coolant pump

VKN-1124 (FUJT)

234151A3510

PARTS LI s T UNIT | POVERFUL COOLANT LIST HNo.
SEC. UNIT Ho. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST No. SET No.
A 153415135200

12-2




POVERFUL COOLANT ASS'Y LIST No.
No. Parts No. Parts Hame "Remarks Q'ty Rank
; A H K L
1 43417010080 Coolant pump (VKN—112A) (FWJI) 1
2 A0OBCB100350 Skt. HD. cap scr. M10x35 4
3 A43JJO0OM100 Sering LK. wvasher M10 4
4 23414952381 Bracket 1
5 AOBCB080200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20 4
6 A43JJ00MOS8O Sering LK. washer M8 4
7 A41JJOOMOS8O Vasher M8 4
8 H23NN011180 Nipple NS-PT1-1,/2TH 1
9° 33415267890 Block 1
10 H23NN0O00O470 Nipple NS—PT3,/4 () 1
11 G18KJ0O000O50 Check valve RF-3/4" (Vith spring) (KITAZAWA) 1
12 H50ZQ005970 Svivel joint SKL—35-19 (TSUKLII) 1
13 H28TQ120120 Adapter 12~-121 2(ToKAD 2
14 43415246460 Shaft ' 1
15 A40JJO0OM100 llex. nut M10 1
16 J2600P02100 O-ring P—21 (N0K) 1
17 H23NN010420 Bushing BUT-PT1-1/2x1 1
18 31427556900 Hose joint 1
18 H50ZZ000080 Hose band Hominal 50(¢ 35~¢50) (JUVELLY) 1
20 Sering hose S S 32x4 00 (ToYoX) 1
21 H3600003S40 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT3./4 3

12-3E



TOOL EYE ASS'Y

LIST HO. 914791B0201,791479180301

No. Parts No. Parts Hame Remarks 0'ty Rank
A B D E H J K L H H P Qq

32 41479123390 Cover 1 1 1 1

33 41479123370 Packing 1 1 1 1 B

34 AOBCB0O6B6010O0 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX10 4 4 4 4

36 DILT7YUK3700 Bracket 11 1 1

37 AOBCBOS50180 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX186 4 4 4 4

38 RBTC OO 90 Sensor H-44-08-C5 11 11 B

39 AOBCBO30080 Skt. HD. cap scr. M3x8 4 4 4 4

40 A43JJOOMOS30 Spring LK. washer M3 4 4 4 4

46 FolyYyUROoGQ3O Angular bearing TJOO6DEGL 1 1 1 1 C

4.7 IN4TYykogqo Cover 1 1 1 1

48 AOGCBOS50100 Skt. HD. cap scr. M5Xx10 6 6 6 B

51 3V LTYURDT30 Cover 1 1 1

52 J2600S511200 O-ring s112 11 1 B

53 AOBCBOSB8010Q0O Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX10 1 1 1

55 FiyT YURGq22 Dog 1 1 1 1

56 AOBCBO0OB0O02S50 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBEx25 2 2 2 2

57 Al1FOEX0250 Taper pin pEX25 1 1 1 1

59 31479126030 Spacer 1

60 31478126460 Spacer 1

i2—-4



W

KA

o Page
' emaLy . GNO. : 03415240060 (1/2) 12-1
Mazak | sregricamon . | ASName " PIPING & VIRING ASS'Y .| oRawn




= =L
e |y 4 &
| e e = ==
— = [ — —

hl_..:-..r:..—J' .z I-:.- E

; _ el

/' L (i

o @%@ |

1

Te

h[ﬁ
g"_- 0

)

il —

R SEeESE
L .
J 1 1 =
= | ! —
ey e = : _ l ] : ]

Page

Mazak\ SO | ASNEME™Y ¢ PIPING & WIRING ASS'Y DRAWING NO. : 03415240060 (2/2) 13-2

APPLY NAME




PARTS

L. I ST UNIT

PIPING & VIRING

LIST No.

934152C0002

SEC. UNIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST Ho. SET No.
A | 53415200501 | MANUAL TAIL STOCK

B ' 13415240060 (1/2)

C |53415200601 | AUTO TAIL STOCK 13415240060 (2/2)

D

E |53415200700 | CHUCKER

13-3




PIPING & WIRING ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934152C0103.7934152C0202

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C E H
2 43415235940 Cushion KHS-60 (KURASHIKI) 5 5 5 A
3 G1TYUVLKO0OO90 Flow Valve UC-SCV-1700 1 1 i
4 G16FHO01910 Check Valve 1 1 {
5 33414895902 Bracket 1 1
o] AOBCBO8&80Q180 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8xX186 3 3
g Al1S5B0O08X05B00 Skt. set ser. (Flat p.) M8X50 1 1
9 A43JJ0O00OMOBO Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2
10 A43JJ0O0OM120 Spring LK. washer M12 2 2 2
11 A41JJOOMOS8O Yasher M8 2 2 2
12 A41JJOOM120 Washer M1Z2 2 2 2
13 A40JJOOMOS8O Hex. nut M8 2 2 2
14 A40JJOOM120 Hex. nut M12 2 2 2
15 AOBCB120700 Skt. HD. cap ser. M12X70 2 2 2
17 HZ8TQ120080 Adapter 12-0808 (TOKAI) 2 2 2 A
18 H28TQ160080 Adapter 16-0808 (TOKAI) 2 2 2 A
19 43415265310 Hose 70-12 X 1900FUFU (P) 2 2 2
20 43415250410 Bracket 1 1 1
21 43415250400 Bracket 1 1 1
22 AOBCBEB0OB0160 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX18 6 6 6
23 A41JJOOMOBO ¥asher M6 6 6 6
24 A43JJO0OMOBO Sering LK. washer M6 6 6 6
26 13415250392 Manifold 1 1 1
28 H3600001S40 Skt. HD. pipe plug PT1/4 5 5 5
29 H3600003S80 Skt. HD. pire plug PT3/8 2 4
30 43415250420 Bracket 1 1 1

13-4



PIPING & VIRING ASS'Y

LIST 0. 934152C0202,934152C0301

No. Parts Ho. Parts Hame Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C E H J K L H N P n
32 AOBCBOBQO160 Skt. HD. cap secr. MB8XxX16 4 4
33 A43JJO0OMOBQ Spring LK. washer M6 4 4
34 A41JJOOMOBO Yasher MB 4 4
39 G11Z2Z001690 Reducing valve HE3P-01-B-3CB1 (RASHIN) 1 1 1 C
40 AOBCBO5BQ0850 Skt. HD. cap scr. ME6EXx85 4 4 4
41 G1BZZ003390 Solenoid valve OD4-DSHS-101SH-J12-A100 (RASHIN) 1 1 1 B
43 G11ZZ001800 Stop plate MAPC-01-A-10 (RASHIN) 1
44 AOBCBO50450 Skt. HD. cap secr. MEX45 4
46 G11Z2Z2Z0018620 Reducing valve ME3B-01-B-30E1 (RASHIN) 1 1 C
47 AQOBCB0O51250 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX125 4 4
48 G17ZZ2Z001510 Flov regulater HFHB-01-Y-30A1 (RASHIN) 1 1
49 G16ZZ000700 Solenoid valve 0D4-DSHS-701SH-J12-A100 (RASHIN) 1 1 B
52 33415235731 Bracket 1 1 1
53 AOBCBO6G60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEx12 2 2 2
54 A43JJO0OMOSBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2
55 A41JJ00MOBO Vasher M6 2 2 2
59 41936034380 Pressure gauge 1 1 C
60 41415220220 Pressure gauge 1 1 C

13-5



PIPING & VIRIKG ASS'Y

LIST RO. 934152C0301,7934152C0401
Ho. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty . Rank
4 C E H J K L M N P QqQ
61 33415235750 Pressure gauge 1 1 C
62 AlB6A04X0100 Round HD. cap scr. M4x10 g9 9 6
66 HZ23NNOQO250 Pipe fitting P&6 PTL/4 (NTH) 2 2 1 A
67 HZ23NNQOOO02860 Pipe fitting PBE PT1/4 (NTH) 1 1 1 A
68 H2Z23NNQOQDQO380 Pipe fitting P76 PT1/4 (NTN) 3 3 2 A
69 Stainless pipe ¢ 6 3 3 2
76 43415265320 Hose 70-9X1900 FUFU (P) 2 2 2
78 H28TQ120060 Adapter 12-0606 (TOKAI) 4 4 4 A
80 H28TQ130060 Adapter 13-0606 (TOKAI) 4 6 A
81 43415235720 Bushing 1 1
86 AOBCB060160 Skt. HD. cap secr. MBEX18 2 2 2
87 A43JJ0O0OMOBO0 Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2
88 A41JJO0OMOB0 Vasher MB 2 2 2
89 23415265740 Manifold 1 1 1

13-6



PIPING & VIRING ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934152C0401,7934152C0502

No. Parts Ho. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A H Q
— 82 43415235771 Block 1
93 43415235780 Packing 1 A
94 AOBCBO6B0160 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX16 2
95 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer Me 2
96 A41JJ0O00MOB0 Washer M8 2
98 43415265330 Hose 70-9x 1600 FUFU (P) 2
102 43415263140 Hose T70-9x1600 FUFU-¥ 2
1083 H28TQ1200860 Adapter 12-0606 (TOKAI) p A&
107 H28TQ1300860 Adapter 13-0606 (TOKAI) 2 A
110 HZ3NNQO00450 Adapter TEF-PT1/2 (NTN) 1 A
{
112 43415265350 Hose T0-9%800 FUFU-¥
113 43415265360 Hose 70-9X800 FUFU-¥
114 43415265370 Hose 70-9X950 FUFU-¥
119 H50ZZ003550 Joint SKL-33-9 (TSUKIGI)
120 H45HKQO00890 Socket PT3,/8 (HITACHI)

13-7



PIPING & VIRIRG ASS'Y

LIST KO. 934152C0502,7934152C0602

Ho.

Parts No.

Parts Hame

Remarks

Q'ty

Rank

122

124

131
132
133

1389

141

143
144

H28TQ130120

43415265400

HZ3NNOOOEEBO0
HZ23NNOO0O410
G18KJQOOO4O

H50ZQ003860

HZ28TQ160360

41415215370
HZ28TQ130080

Adapter

Hose

Adapter
Elbow
Check valve

Swivel joint

Adapter

Hose
Adapter

13-1212 (TOKAID)

15-19X2200 FUFU

NS-PT1/2 (HTN)
STE-PT1/72 (NTN)
RF-1/2" (KITAZAWA)

SKL—-35-1 2 (TSUKIGI)

12-1 20 8 (ToKAID)

19-12X2000 FUFU
1 3—-080 8 (TOKAI}

13-8



PIPING & VIRING ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934152C0703.7934152C0801

No.

Parts HNo.

Parts Name

Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C E H Q
151 43415265270 Pipe 1 1 1
154 33415265260 Block 1 1 1
156 43415235701 Packing 1 1 1 A
1657 AOBCB0OB0O0160 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBEX16 2 2 2
158 A43JJ0O0OMOBO Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2
159 A41JJO0OMOBO Washer M6 2 2 2
164 H28TQ120120 Adapter 12-121 2 (TOKAD) 1 1 1
169 G19KJO0O0O300 Hand valve 1/2"-10Kg/cm? (KITAZAVA) 1 1
170 H23NNOOOSB60 Nipple NS-PT1/2 (NTN) 1 1
171 HZ28TQ120080 Adapter 12-—080 8 (TOKAD) 2 2 2 A
173 43415265410 Hose 15-12x 1800 FUFU 2 2 2
174 H28TQ130080 Adapter 1 3—-08 0 8 (TOKAI) 1 1 1
178 AOBCB080200 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20 4 4 4
179 A43JJOOMOS8DO Spring LK. vasher M8 4 4 4
180 A41JJOOMOS8BO Vasher M8 4 4 4

13-9



PIPING & WIRING ASS'Y

LIST HO. 934152(0801,934152C0902

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A C D..E H Q

181 23415246590 Bracket 1 1 1

183 43415235821 UK Bracket 1 1 1

184 AOG6CB060120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBX12 2 2 2

185 A43JJO0OMOGBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2 2

186 A41JJOOMOEBO Vasher M6 2 2 2

189 33415250351 Bracket 1 1 1

190 AOBCB0O80160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X16 2 2 2

191 A43JJOOMO8O0 Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2

192 A41JJOOMOBO Washer M8 2 2 2

203 G23ZH0O00580 Pressure switch 1.0KG (TOKAI RIKA) 1 1 1 A

204 AQOB6CB0GB60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MBEX12 3 3 3

2056 A43JJOOMOBO Sering LK. washer MB 3

209 H12LA0Q01800 Bushing 166253 (LUBE) 3 3

210 H12LAMB2540 Com. Bushing 106254 (LUBE) 3 3

13—-10



PIPING & VWIRING ASS'Y

Ho.

Parts Ho.

Parts Name

Remarks

LIST NO. 934152C0902,934152C1001

Q'ty ' Rank
C F G H J K L H N P Q
211 HizLAMB2710 Tube insert 1068271 (LUBE) 3
212 HizLAMB8030 Pipe 106803 (LUBE) 3
215 H12LA001200 Bushing 166253 (LUBE) 1 1
216 HizLAMBZ2540 Com. Bushing 106254 (LUBE) 1 1
217 Hi1z2zLAMEB2710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 1 1
220 H12LA001900 Bushing 166253 (LUBE) 1 1
221 Hi12LAMB82540 Com. Bushing 106254 (LUBE) 1 1
2ee Hiz2LAMBZ2710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 1 1
227 H12LA001900 Bushing 166253 (LUBE) 1 1
28 H12LAMB2540 Com. Bushing 106254 (LUBE) 1 1
229 Hi12LAMEB2710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 1 1
230 H12LAMB0010 Straight adapter 1068001 (LUBE) 1 1
231 Hi2LAMBG0O220 Elbov adapter 106022 (LUBE) 1 1
232 H12LAMBZ2540 Com. Bushing 106254 (LUBE) 1 1
233 Hi2LAMB62710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 1 1
234 H12LA001900 Bushing 166253 (LUBE) 1 1
237 H12LA0D01900 Bushing 166253 (LUBE) 1 1
238 H1 21_.AM62540 Com. Bushing 106254 (LUBE) 1 1
239 HlizLAMB62710 Tube insert 106271 (LUBE) 1 1
240 H12LAMB88030 Pipe 106803 (LUBE) 1 1

13-11



PIPING & VIRING ASS'Y LIST NO. 934152C1001,/934152C1102

No. Parts No. i Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L M N P q

241 H12LA0022860 Pipe clip 920020 (PC-1-6-8.5) (LUBE) 1 1

253 AOBCB0OB0O200 Skt. HD. cap scr. Mex20 2 2 2

254 A43JJO0OMOB0 Spring LX. washer M6 2 2 2

255 A41JJOOMOB0 Vasher M8 2 2 2

256 A43JJO0OMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2

259 H14SV001870 Nylon tube TO604B < 2000 (SHOUKETSU)

260 H14SV001970 Nylon tube T0604B X 4000 (SHOUKETSU) 1

282 H14SV0005860 Half union H06-01 (SHOUKETSU) 1

263 H14SV000560 Half union HO6-01 (SHOUKETSY) 1

265 43415245781 Pipe 1 1 1

266 43415245791 Pipe 2

270 G55SVvV001260 Air kit AVK—-100 1 1 1

13-12



-

PIPING & WIRING ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934152C1102,7934152C1203

No.

Parts No.

Parts Name

Q'ty Rank
H J K L M N p q

271
272

276
277
278
279

281

282

284

286
287

289
290

291
292
293

295

AOBCB05010Q0
A41JJOOMOS0

23415250382
33415250432
AOBCB060200
A43JJOOMOBO

G14Z2Z2001580
AOBCB050850
G172Z001430

H28TQ120060
H28TQ160060

H3600001S40
G16ZZ20033860

G16Z2Z2003390
H3600003s80
43415285380

H28TQ160060

Skt. HD. cap scr.
Vasher

Manifold
Packing
Skt. HD. cap scr.
Sering LK. washer

Check modular valve
Skt. HD. cap ser.

Flow regulator

Adapter
Adapter

Skt. HD. pipe plug
Solenoid valve

Solenoid valve
Skt. HD. pipe plug
Hose

Adapter

Remarks

A B C

M5x10 2 2
M5 2 2
]

1

MBx20 4
M6 4
MBXT-01-0-30 (RASHIN) 1
M5x85 8
HFHW-01-X-30A1 (RASHIN) 1
12—-08606 (ToKAD 2
18—-06 06 (TofAD 2
PT1,/4 10
004-DTHS-101$H-J12-A100(RASHIN) 1
004-DSHS-1015H-J12-A100(RASHIN) 1
PT3,/8 1
70-9x600 FUFU-¥ (P) 2
16—06 06 (ToRAD 4

13-13E



iﬁﬂ.i;_%.,. .
e
H _“u_* _ﬁ
V) < w
.__. _._* :“
.|_| ||-_M
_“ o
i _
i ! v
e o e |
it
1. ,_
Vo I
R e

1
3 = - - ;
i S T e e e W, e ]
[

14-1

Page

: 13415840040

DRAWING NO.

- CONTROL BOX ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

SPECIFICATION .
APPLY

Mazak |




PARTS L. I ST UNIT| ELECTRIC RELAY BOX LISTNO. | 934158A0003
SEC. URIT No. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y HNo. LIST Ho. - SET No.
C | 53415800301 | HAZATROL T-32-2 500U 134158A0040
D MAZATROL T-328 500lC

53415800400

14-2




CONTROL BOX ASS'Y

LIST HO. 93415840108,793415840203

No. Parts Ho. Parts Hame Renarks Q'ty Rank
C D B Q
3 AOBCBOG0O120 Skt. HD. cap scr. Mex12 g 9
4 A4l1JJOOMOEBO Vasher MB 9 9
5 A43JJ0O0OMOGB0 -~ Spring LK. vasher MB a g
B8 Z14TU001820 Roullet screw Al 76— 13 (TAKIGER) 1 1
8 Z14TUO0Z000 Snap lock C — 8 5 (TAKIGEN) 2 2
e AlBO3X00060 Flat HD. cap scr. M3 X6 4 4
12 41445816500 Bracket 1 1
13 Al1B6A0BX0100 Round HD. cap scr. M6 Xx10 2 2
14 A41JJOOMOBO Washer MB 2 2
156 A43JJOOMOGBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2
19 R10ZC0Q008B60 Fan 1095006 Hounting hole ¢ 4.3(SAHYD) 1 1
20 Cord 489-006-L10 1m 1 1
22 13415827251 Box 1 1
24 3147 YUK 3 70 Panel 1 1
25 41485825770 Packing 1 1
28 AOBCBOBQO120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEX 12 3 3
29 A41JJOOMOEBO Washer MB 3 3
30 A43JJOOMOEBO Sering LK. wvasher MB 3 3

14-3



w—

CONTROL BOX ASS'Y

LIST KO. 93415840203,793415840300

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
C D H Q
33 41464818560 Plate 1
34 41464818570 Plate (Window) 1
35 41414837411 Packing 1
36 AOBCBO6010O0 Skt. HD. cap scr. M&EX10 10 10
37 A41JJOOMOSBO Washer M6 10 10
38 A43JJO0OMOBO Sering LK. washer M6 10 10
41 R61MBO0O0280 Fluorescent lamp (204} FA21080KGL (HATSUSHITA) 1 1
42 AOBCB040080 Skt. HD. cap ser. M4 x8 2 2
43 A41JJOOMOBO Washer M6 2 2
44 A43JJOOMOBO Spring LK. washer M6 2 2
45 33414979430 Bracket 1 1
51 41415820780 Cover 1
52 A26A04X0080 Skt. round HD. cap scr. M4 x8 6
53 A41JJ0O00MO0O40 Vasher M4 6
54 A43JJO00OM0O40 Spring LK. washer M4 6

14—4E



.L._I a1 wvwmr ey | radd—

R

[
—— --I—‘-
=

-—— —— o —

=

s 7

-

T
—
)
E
i
:
i/ _
Ve

R

e st Tm e e e ity T e e ww by rYS oW

Page
16-2

03419840020

DRAWING NO.

* AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

Mazak |

|



1~
e
A\ W Jo

O6"
DE

s

_1
Jails
nl
I
Lj
I
1

T]

s~
-”

; i
P |V CHTTTTN
I~ il ~ S — Al
Sy p-tLE .:!- — __JI:::? &

| Page
Mazakl SPEGERLY O ASSEMBLY . AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y DRAWING NO. : 034198A0030({1/2) 16-3




16-4

Page

* 034198A0030(2/2)

DBAWING NO.

: MITO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

SPECIFICATION |
APPLY

Mazak|




L]

b

o4l

Page
EMBLY . ' DRAWING NO. :  034198A0040 16-5
Mazak | sTegEcamon . | A : AUTD PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y A




i
N Y
-
L LY

e o

L/

N =
N o e et v 2 o —

I,
-.-- T, T T T e W T L A S e VP VT, g TS T SuP e W

N
(&
s

&

Page
16-6

03415840050

DRAWING NO.

|

> AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

|

SPECIFICATION |
APPLY

Mazak |




PARTS

L. T ST UNIT

AUTO PARTS CATCHER

LIST Ho. | 934 198A0003

SEC. URIT Ko. SPECIFICATIOR OF UWIT ASS'Y HNo. LIST Ho. SET Ho.
A 153419800100 | ¢5x9L (4#27X%3.5"L) 034198A0010

B | 53419800200 ¢65%90L ($2.5"%3.5"L) 034198A0020

C |53419800300 | #50%x90L (#2"%3.57L) 034198A0030,03419840040,

D | 53419800400 470%x90L 03419840050

16-7




AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934198A0102,793419840207

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D G 1 Q
2 33419820500 Plate 1
3 AOBCB0OB0O160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X16 4 4 4 4
4 33419820830 Plate 1 1 1
6 33419820580 Bracket 1 1 1 1
7 AOBCBOQO80OZ250 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X25 2 2 2 2
8 A41JJ0O0OMOBO Vasher M8 2 2 2 2
g A43JJO0OMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2
12 G205SvV006380 Auto switch cylinder CDMCH30-75-77~2n (SHOUKETSU) 1 1 1 1
13 G20SV0068320 Pin CD -0 2 (SHOUKETSU} i 1 1 1
14 Gz20SV006400 Joint Y—-03 (SHOUKETSU) 1 1 1 1
15 G20SV006410 Nut N T — O 3 (SHOUKETSU) 1 1 1 1
16 G20SV00B6950 Pin i Y — O 2 (SHOUKETSU) 1 1 1 1
17 A35000S0090 Retain ring S—9 (SHOUKETSU) 4 4 4 4
20 43419820590 Lever 1
21 A1408070250 Key Bx?x25 1 1 1
22 43419820940 Lever 1 1
27 33419820520 Block 1
28 AQOBCB0O080160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X16 4 4 4
29 334198209860 Block 1 1
30 G27FHO01670 Sub plate MSA-01X-10 (NACHI) 1 1

16—8



AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 934198A0207,793419840302

Ho.

Parts No.

Parts Name

Remarks

Q'ty

Rank

31

33
34

36
37

39

44

46

48

49
50

52

53
54

57
58
59
60

AOB6CB0O50350

G11FHOO01200
G17FHOO01160

AO6CBO0O51250
G186FHOO00320

43419820660

H28TQ160040

H28TQ120040

H28TQ160410
41578604390
41565228000

33419820510
A3500050250
A3500050320

434198820610
F30OPF002130
J020G324240
A0OBCB060160

Skt. HD. cap scr.

Reducing valve
Flov regulator

Skt. HD. cap scr.
Solenoid valve

Hose

Adapter
Adapter

Adapter
Hose

Hose

Shaft
Retain ring
Retain ring

Flange

Oiles drymet bush
Seal

Skt. HD. cap scr.

M5EX35

0G-GO1-P1-20 (NACHI)
0CY-GO1-W-Y-20 (NACHI)

MEX125
SA-G01-A3X-C1-11 (HACHI)

6 X 2 0 O (TOKAI)

16 — 04 04 (TOKAI)

1 2—04 04 (TOKAD)

1 3—04 0 2 (TOKAI)

70-6x1700 FUFU-V (TOKAIL)
70-6 <800 FUFU-V (TOKAI)

70B-3220 (OILES)
G32x42x4 (HTN)
MBX18

16-9

GO L



AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

LIST NO. 93419840302,79341938A0404

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A B C D E F G H J K L H N P QqQ
61 A41JJOOMOBO Vasher M6 3 3 3 3
62 A43JJO0OMOBO Spring LK. vasher M6 3 3 3 3
63 33418820870 Flange 1 1 1
66 334198820550 Block 1 1 1
67 A1DSA08X0120 Skt. set ser. (Dog p.) M8x12 2 2 2
70 23419820480 Arm 1
71 AOBCB0O60120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MEXx12 4 4 4 4
T2 A41JJOOMOGBO Yasher M6 4 4 4 4
73 A43JJOOMOGBO Sering LK. washer M6 4 4 4 4
74 23419820980 Arm 1 1
75 234198335200 Aru
76 33419833210 Bucket
77 334198205630 Bucket 1
78 43419820640 Pin 1 1 1 1
79 43419820690 Spring 2 3 3 3 o
80 A15B04X0100 Skt. set scr.(Flat p.) M4x10 1 1 1 1
81 43419820650 Packing 1
82 Al6A04X0060 Round HD. cap scr. M4 X6 4 4 4
83 33419821000 Bucket 1 1
84 434198209890 Packing 1 1
85 33419819130 Box 1
86 13419820471 Box 1
87 43419820600 Packing 1 1 C
88 AQBCB0O80200 Skt. HD. cap ser. M8x20 4 4
89 43419833220 Cushion =3 1
90 43419820620 Packing 1 1 1 1 C

16-10



AUTO PARTS CATCHER ASS'Y

LIST RO. 93419840404.934198A0505

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty Rank
A°B C D E F G H I K L ¥ N P q
91 Al16B04X0060 Flat HD. cap scr. M4 X6 4
g2 43419820630 Plate 1 1 1 1
94 33419820540 Plate 1 1 1 1
96 23419820491 Caver 1 1 1 1
97 A0B6CB0B60100C Skt. HD. cap scr. M6x10 4 4 4 4
98 A41JJOOMOGBO Vasher M6 4 4 4 4
g9 A43JJOOMOGBO Sering LK. washer ME 4 4 4 4
101 334198187060 Bracket 1
102 33419820570 Bracket 1 1 1
103 AQ0BCB0OB80120 Skt. HD. cap scr. MExX12 2 2 2 2
104 A41JJOOMOGEBO Washer M6 2 2 2 2
105 A43JJOOMOBO Sering LK. vasher M6 2 2 2 2
108 33418820562 Bracket 1
109 AOBCB080160 Skt. HD. cap scr. M8X16 2 2 2 2
110 A41JJOOMOS8BO Yasher M8 2 2 2 2
111 A43JJ00OMOS8O Sering LK. washer M8 2 2 2 2
112 33419827010 Bracket W @
113 33419830200 Bracket W @
114 33419818620 Bracket 1
115 2a3k{YUKOYDL Bracket 1 1 1
116 A0OBCB0O080200O Skt. HD. cap scr. M8x20 2 2 2
117 A41JJ0O0OMO8O Vasher M8 2 2 2
118 A43JJO0OMOS8O Spring LK. washer M8 2 2 2
121 43419828350 Bracket 1

16—=11E



TURRET

AUIO PARTS CATCHER (OPTIONAL PARTS)

17-1

| Page

© 1341HCDO100

w

]
(=]
z
49
73]
-
««
—

[}

1

1

[

. |

(=] ]

g _
m

- 1

- [
<

- ! _

_ o

" |

; ! !

] 1 ]

...llll_. ...luc....l—. ¥ - J-l_

N.l o =
&
— ® @ b

TAIL 300Y MOVEMENT
4 N
T
T 1
o
T

DRAWING NO.

: HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

|

T T T T 7 o [ NEEA D]
|3 oS | | | < b

; ._u.m... _nmﬁ num.r m : “.. " iim v _WQA\._ - i L(aﬁ-

| S = | s | | i~ | .

| mm B P aEOMI ORI

" = o ; © _ L ;

L ® LA IE—- S IS

= | SN J [ —poS——o——0e r__ m_
LT T | " |-

Tk NP s —
3 )= i h I

) | &

. O R b

RN Y

g
T
P\ .m-..-.m-_.-.u
|

0

1

1

— - — e

; -
‘

1

i

1

w

11}
U |

)

L-:l::———-c-—--—j
H 1
___.
PRESSURE
T T %
P
I N SO
l_i.“_"""‘l
=0

SWITCH
DL OPT Igm
= 3

O,
(

. (Vith full-automatic tailstock)
(UNTVERSAL)

HYDRAULIC UNIT

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

Mazak |



PARTS LI ST UNIT | HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM LIST Wo.
SEC. URIT Ho. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT ASS'Y No. LIST Ho. SET No.
A UNIVERSAL  Vith auto tail 1341HCDO0100O

17-2




HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM ASS'Y

LIST HO. 1341HCD0100

No. Parts HNo. Parts Name Remarks Q'ty
A B C D E F G H J K L M ¥ P q
1 G49VKOOS5190 Rydraulic unit TS-4000854 (TOKIWA SANGYD) 1
2 Gl11ZZ001520 Reducing valve HE3P-01-A-30B1 (RASHIN) 1
3 G16ZZ0033280 Solenoid valve 0D4-DSHS-101SH-J12-A100 (RASHIN) 2
4 41415220220 Pressure gauge Chuck pressure (ASAHI KEIXI) 1
5 41415220210 Pressure gauge Main pressure (ASAHI KEIXI) 1
6 G16ZZ003400 Solenoid valve - 0D4-DSHS-701SH-J12-A100 (RASHIN) 1
7 G17ZZ001500 Flow regulator MFHB-01-Y-30A1 (RASHIN) 1
8 Gl11ZZ001620 Reducing valve ME3B-01-B-30E1 (RASHIN) 1
g 33415235750 Pressure gauge Tail (ASAHI KEIKI) 1
10 G16ZZ003360 Solenoid valve 004-DTHS-‘1015H-J13-A100 (RASHIN) 2
11 G11ZZ001480 Reducing valve ME3P-01-B-30 (RASHIN 1
i2 G17Z2Z001430 Flow regulator HFHY-01-X-30A1 (RASHIN) 1
13 G23AM000640 Pressure switch 176-112-800 (ASIA KOGYD) 1
14 Gl14ZZ001580 Check valve MBXT-01-0-30 (RASHIN) 1
15 G10Z2Z001602 Index motor HHI-070-4FN-340-LO-US-47 (G-ROTA) 1
‘ 8D-16 INDEX, 12D-12 INDEX
15 G10ZZ001592 Index motor

HHI-050-4FN-2AH0-LO-US-43 (G-ROTA) 1

3D-8 INDEX

17-~3



TURRET

AUTO PARTS CATCHER (OPTIONAL PARTS)

17-4

Page

. 1341HCDOQS0

i
n

g SemP
2 T —~f—"
5 m_
_._uw. m_v _.«J -
- _
i §
i &o
.................... N A :I“q-l.unf"
wn 2 - u---..qﬂ m m m _ L(#Pl
. 1 S = o8 b " N i ||\<1ﬂu||1|
. muﬂh ok n“mm"_, | =l ] B [~ | !
T B S O ORI
@ S - XO el
. " ; Lowe— e i IR e " -
@ [P —— E—— s
...... 117 _ ; " .
| I e [}
: |_| - _ &M_.._,Eg _ @ _ B
! o i
s 8 [
@ ©
m i Il A
P L I
m A
(I
00 1
4 H=—= :
—t= 5 B ' =
_‘-—mm-. & me _ _ M
G|l | el §
3 ' ,
S |
|

DRAWING NO.

: HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

|

: {With manual tail) (UNIVERSAL)

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

Mazak I

|



PARTS L IST UNIT | HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LIST Ho.
SEC. UNIT Mo. SPECIFICATION OF UNIT £SS'Y HNo. LIST Ko. SET Ho.
A UNTVERSAL 1341HCDO0O90 '

Vith manual tail

17-5




HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAN (Vi

th manual tail)

LIST No. 1341HCDO09D

No.

Parts No.

G49VK0OO0O5190

Parts Name

Remarks

O(OCO\]O’)(H-&(.O[\)"-‘

[

11

1
L

13
14

14

G11Z2Z001520
G162Z003390
41415220220
41415220210
G16Z2Z003400
G17Z2Z001500
G11Z2Z0018620
33415235750
G16Z22003360

G112Z001480
G17ZZ001430
G23AM000B40
G10Z2Z0o01s802

G10ZzZ001582

Hydraulic power unit
Reducing valve
Solenoid valve
Pressure gauge
Pressure gauge
Solenoid valve
Flov regulator
Reducing valve
Pressure gauge
Solenoid valve

Reducing valve

Flow regulator

Pressure switch
Index motor

Index motor

TS-4000854 (TORIWA SENGYO)
ME3P-01-A-30B] (RASHIN)
UD4-DSHS-101$H-J12-A100 (RASHIN)
(ASAHI KEIKI)
Main pressure (ASAHI KEIKI)
0D4-DSHS-7015H-J12-A]00 (RASHIN}

Chuck pressure

MFHB-01-Y-3041 (RASHIN)
ME3B-01-B-~30F] (RASHIN)
Tail (ASAHI KETKI)

0D4-DTHS-101SH-J13-4100 (RASHIN)

ME3P-01-B-30 (RASHIN)
HFHY-01-X-3041 (RASHIN)
176-112-800 (ASIA KOGYO)

HHI-O?O-dFH-3HO-L0-US-47 (G-ROTA) 1

8D-16 INDEX, 12p-12 INDEX

HHI-050-4FN-2AHO-L0-US-43(G-RUTA) 1

8D-8 INDEX

17-6



IR {(OPTIONAL PARTS)

AUTO PARTS CATCH

T
T

o
n 1 .
T
o

A

TURRET

|.||III|II..|_.IIHU-R
]
/]

¢
A

PUEH
LUNCLAN)

= = f—— = — e —

1
|
:
I
=i
e
T

HYDRAULIC CHUCK

{CLAP )

DA

b -

SITCH
(

PRESSURE

WL
WL
T T ;!
-3 _
. !
Sl
_
|
3 | B
i3
|3
1 =]
.-
1 g
1 1 '
__m_ _
1 .\;—.
Lo )--- |
'
|
J

i Page

I

—

17-7

: 1341HCDO110

| DRAWING NO,

: NYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM ASS'Y

ASSEMBLY
NAME

|

(Chucker)

SPECIFICATION
APPLY

Mazak |




PARTS LI ST URIT | HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LIST No.
SEC. UNIT Ho. SPECIFICATION OF UHIT ASS'Y Ho. LIST Hto. SET No.
A CHUCKER 1341HCDO110O

17-8




HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAY (Chucker)

LIST ¥0. 1341ECDO110

Ho.

Parts No.

Parts Hame

Remarks

Q'ty

O Wm0 O.h N

=

=
O

G49VKO05190

Gl11Z2Z001520
G18ZZ003390
41415220220
41415220210

G16ZZ003360
G11ZZ001480
Gi722001430
G23AM000640
G10ZZ001602

G10Z2Z2001592

Hydraulic power unit
Reducing valve
Solenoid valve
Pressure gauge
Pressure gauge
Solenoid valve

Reducing valve
Flow regulator

Pressure switch
Index motor

Index motor

A
TS-4000854 (TOKIWA SANGYO) 1
HE3P-01-A-30B1 (RASHIN) 1
0D4-DSHS-101SH-J12-A100 (RASHIN) 1
Chuck pressure (ASAHI KEIKI) 1
Hain pressure (ASAHI KEIKI) 1

1
1
1
1
1

0D4-DTHS-101SH-J13-A100 (RASHIN
ME3P-01-B-30 (RASHIN)
HFHV-01-X-30A1 (RASHIN)
176-112-800 (ASIA KOGYO)
HM1-070-4FN-340-L0-US-47 (G-ROTA)
8D-16INDEX, 12D-12INDEY
HH1-050-4FN-2AMO-L0-US-43 (G-ROTA) 1
8D-8INDEX'

17-GE



UNIT-NO. :91

CONTENTS

N, ASS ' Y- NAME (SPECIFICATIONS) EFF. |SEC.| UNIT-NO. ASS Y-DWG. NO. & (LIST) |UNIT-PAGE

14[TooL EvE SQTI10MS. 15MS A 53549100101 |035491A0011 91-1
035491A002 1 §1-2

(L1ST) 91-5§

SAT10M. 15AM J 53529101100 |035291A001 91-3

03529140021 91-4

(L1ST) 91-5

K 53529101201 |035291A0011 91-3

035281A002]1 g1-4

(LIST) -5

CHUCK WORK A 53529100100 (03529140011 91-9
| 035291A0021 g1-10
(LIST) 91-12

SHAFT WORK B 63529100200 [085291A0011 91-9
03529140021 g1-10
(LIST) 91-12

CHUCK & SHAFT WORK ¢ 53529100300 [035281A0030 91-11
(LIST) 91-12

91-0




UNIT NAME : TOCOL EYE

DWG.NO. : 035491A0011

SPEC : SAT10MS. 15AMS




SPECIFICATION OF UNIT TOOL EYE

IDX
N0,

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

1

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

FRTNO.
(NOT USED)

43419114820
A0BCBOG0160
12600501800

13619137990 wx,,

(NOT USED)

43519136840

43519136850
A06CB050120
(NOT USED)

(NOT USED)
(NOT USED)
334 YUKIGO
A0GCBO50160
JOGKR¥05510
(NOT USED)
(NOT USED)
R28TC000500
A06CB030080
A43JJ00MO30

(NOT USED)
(NOT USED)
E30TAAO6DBO
(NOT USED)
(ROT USED)
(NOT USED)
A15B12X0100
Z19JF000400
43519136940
43519136950

PART NAME

PACKING

SKT. HD. CAP SCR.
0-RING

ARM

COVER
PACKING
SKT. HD. CAP SCR.

BRACKET
SKT. HD. CAP SCR.
SEAL WASHER

SENSOR
SKT. HD. CAP SCR.
SPRING LK. WASHER

BEARING

SKT. SET SCR. (FLAT P.)
SPRING PLUNGER

PLUG

PIN

MG X 16
5-18

M5 X 12

M5 X 16
W0551

D5A-0434
M3%8
M3

30TAAOGDB

M12x10
DO

REMARKS

(KEEPER)

(OMRON)

(NACHI)

MO ELEW

LIST HO. 936191A0101/936191A0203

[#5]

il e )

—_— e —



110

113

114

14115

i08

i1

ME@K UNIT NAME : TOOL EYE SPEC : SAT10M. 15AM

DWG.NO. : 035291A0011

Page

CAD| 91-3




B

3413313343 @ @ @
£c
Page
g1-4
[ﬁﬁﬁﬁk UNIT NAME : TOOL EYE SPEC : SQT10M. 15AM
DWG.NO. : 035291A0021




UNIT-

IND
NO,

NAME :TOOL EYE

PART-NO,

PART-NAME

<MAKER>

REMARKS

OO0 =] O L1 P SO M o=

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
21
22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
395
36
37
38
39
40

13519137970
43419114820
ADGCBO6O160
J2600501800
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
43519136840
43519136850
AOGCBO50120
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
3341YUK1160
ADGCBOSO160
JOGKRWO5510
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
R28TC000500
AOGCBO30080
A43JJ00MO30
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
FO1YUK 00040
(NOT-IN-USED)

DofYuKooi20 RETAINING SPRING

13519137982UK
A16B12X0100
I19JF000400
(NOT-IN-USED)
43519136951
43519136960
43519136970
{NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
J26000P0090
(ROT-IN-USED)
A15C04X0050
41419121550
J2600P00900
A16BOGX0100

ARM

PACKING

SKT HD CAP SCR
0 RING

COVER
PACKING
SKT HD CAP SCR

BRACKET
SKT HD CAP SCR
SEAL WASHER

SENSOR
SKT HD CAP SCR
SPRING WASHER

BRG

ARM
SKT SET SCR FLAT
SPRING PLUNGER

PIN

PIN
SPRING

¢ RING

SKT SET SCR CONE P.

SHAFT
0 RING
SKT SET SCR FLAT

K1PA

OMRON

NACHI

IMAO

MEx 16
$18

Mixi2

M&x16
LUERR]

DSA-0434
M3x8
M3

30TAAOGEDE

M12x10
BST-12

PS

M4x5

P9
M6x10

— b —

—_— e - e e

— — — —

P N

—_— o —

93549180204

91-5



UNIT-

[ND
NO.

NAME :TOOL EYE

PART-NO.

PART-NAME

__SMAKER> _

REMARKS

41
42
43
44
45
46
41
48
49
50
51
92
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
G6
67
68
69
10
11
12
73
74
15
16
11
18
19
80

41531509750
A16BO6X0040
(NOT-IN-USED)
43419114860
AOGCBO60T60
JOGKRWOGS10
{NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
JZIGFGOO00300
41419121051
1351YUK0560
J2600803400
AOGCB120350
ATTFO8X0400
43569140060
J2600P01260
(NOT-IN-USED)
(ROT-1H-USED)
41419121080
AOGCBOG60100
(NOT-IN-USED)
(ROT-IN-USED)
41418121070
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-iN-USED)
R13PJOCGOSTO
R13PJOCOTA40
AOGCBO50600
A43JJ00MO50
414291207990
(NOT-IN-USED}
(NOT-IH-USED)
33519136991
AOGCBOGO120
(NOT-IN-USED)
R26YBO02590
41419121040
A15B06X0060
{NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)

SKT SET SCR FLAT

SHAFT
SKT HD CAP SCR
SEAL WASHER

V-SEAL

PIN

HOUS1ING

0 RING

SKT HD CAP SCR
TAPER PIN

PLUG

0 RING

COVER
SKT HD CAP SCR

SPRING

MOTOR

GEAR HEAD

SKT HD CAP SCR
SPRING WASHER
KEY

RING
SKT HD CAP SCR

BUSH

SKT SET SCR FLAT P

KIPA

NOK

ORIENTALTI

ORIENTALTI

YAMATAKE

M6x4

MGx1§
WES1

V-404A

$34
M12x35
¢ x40

P12.5

MEx110

4TK10GK-A
DI009-144
M5x60

M5

MEx12

M6 x6

—t — D Ca) e e )

—_— o P —a =

— B L, —h =

— b Pl Ca) ot —a b

—_— . D et =

93549180304

83543180402

91-6



UNIT-NAME :TOOL EYE

INp Q' TY

HO. _ __PART-NO. PART-NAME __<MAKER> REMARKS __A_ B ¢ D _E_ F__6_ M _J  _K_ _L_ _M_ _N_ _P_ _Q_ RANK _LIST-NO.
81 (NOT-I1N-USED) 93549180402
82 43569140280 BUSH ' 1 1
83 (NOT-{N-USED)
84 43519136710 DOG i 1
85 AOGCBO60120 SKT HD CAP SCR MEx 12 2 2 2

86 (NOT-IN-USED)

87 (NOT-1N-USED) g

B8 41419121400 DOG 1 1 1
89 AOGCBOG0120 SKT HD CAP SCR NEx12 2 z z
80 (NOT-IN-USED)

91 (NOT-IN-USED)

92 (NOT-IN-USED)

83 41419121390 DOG ] 1 1
94 AOGCBO60300 SKT HD CAP SCR MEx30 2 2 2
85 A12006X0300 SPRLNG PIN ¢ 6x30 1 1 1

96 (NOT-IN-USED)
87 (NOT-IK-USED)
98 (NOT-IN-USED)
99 (NOT-IN-USED)
100 {NOT-IN-USED)

101 (NOT-IN-USED) 93549180503
102 43519136980 PACKING 1 1 1
103 AOGCBO60500 SKT HD CAP SCR M6x50 3 3

104 23409032620 COVER | 1 1
105 43519136870 SPACER 1

106 (NOT-IN-USED)

107 3351YUK2920 BOX | O
108 AOGCBO60BOO SKT HD CAP SCR M6x80 2

109 A43JJOOMOGO0 SPRING WASHER M6 2 2 2
110 JO1AG295400 0OfL SEAL AG29540 1 1 1
111 AO0G6CBO60200 SKT HD CAP SCR Méx20 2

112 (NOT-1IN-USED)

113 (NOT=IN-USED)

114 (NOT-{N-V3ED)

115 J2600604500 O RING 1 1 1
116 33519138350 COVER

117 (NOT-1K-USED)

118 33519136911 COVER 1
119 (NOT-IN-USED) '
120 AT16A06X0100 ROUND KD CAP SCR MEx10 2 2

91-17



UNIT-NAME :TOOL EYE

IND i 0Ty
NO.  __PART-NO. PART-NAME <MAKER> REMARKS _A__B_ C_ _D__E__E__G6_ _H__J_ _K_ _L__M__N_ _P__Q RANK _LIST-NO,
121 A43JJ00MO60 WASHER M6 2 ? 93549180503

122 (NOT-IN-USED)
123 (HOT-IN-USED)
124 (NOT-IN-USED)
125 (NOT-1N-USED) .
93549180602

126 H10SFCOPH40 ELBOW SYOWAYUKI PHY 1 1 1
127 H10SFOOPA40 PLUG SYOWAYUK I PAd 1 1 1
128 HIOSFOOPB4O SLEEVE SYOWAYUKI PB4 1 1 1
129 H10SFOO0AL40 TUBING INSERT SYOWAYUKI AL4 1 1 1
130 H148V002410 TUBE SYOWAYUKI TUG425B 1 1 1
131 H145F00PD40 NIPPLE SYOWAYUKI PD4 2 z ?
132 HI10SFOOPA40 PLUG SYOWAYUK!I PAd 2 2 z
133 H10SFOOPB40 SLEEVE SYOWAYUK | PB4 2 2 2 '
134 HI10SFOOAL40 TUBING INSERT SYOWAYUK | AL4 2 ? 2
135 (NOT-IN-USED)

136 (NOT-1N-USED)

137 (NOT-1N-USED)

138 (NOT-IN-USED)

13¢ (NOT-IN-USED)

140 AOGCB120700 SKT HD CAP SCR M12x70 3

141 AV11F08X0700 TAPER PIN ¢ 8x10 s

142 J2608803500 0 RING 5§35 i

143 335191379582 SPACER 1

144 (NOT-1N-USED)
145 (NOT-IN-USED)
146 {NOT-IN-USED)
147 (NOT-IN-USED)
148 (NOT-IN-USED)
149 (NOT-IN-USED)
150 (NOT-IN-USED) '
151 (NOT-IN-USED)
152 (NOT-IN-USED)
153 (NOT-IN-USED)
154 (NOT-IN-USED)
155 (NOT-IN-USED)
156 (NOT-IN-USED)
157 (NOT-IN-USED}
158 (NOT-1N-USED}
159 (NOT-IN-USED)
160 (HOT-IN-USED)

81-8



Page
UNIT NAME : TOOL EYE SPEC : CHUCK WORK SHAFT WORK CAD| 91-9

DWG.NO. @ 035291A0011




ﬂ@

A@,ﬂ)

(&)

AWF/////// =
/ _...ﬁ.-

oS
®

)

Wl

@\

(=
-

Page

CGAD| g1-10

SHAFT WORK

CHUCK WORK

SPEC :

TOOL EYE
+ 035291A0021

UNIT NAME :
DWG.NO

Mezak




e R R ]

_AIR KIT

UNIT NAME : TQOL EYE

BWG.NO. : 03529140030

SPEC

CHUCKSSHAFT WORK

Page
g1-11




UNIT-NAME :TOOL EYE
IND ; aTY
NO. PARI-RO, PART-HAME _ __SMAKER> REMARKS A_ _B_ _C_ _D_ _E £ 6_ _H_ _J_ _K_ _L__M_ _N_ _P__Q_ RAHNK _LIST-HNO.

D o0 = O N P LD R ]

L €3 €od €ad € £ L € 3 PO M BRI A R A3 RS RO A R s ed b b s s s e s B
OO = @ &N fa O M - O WO — O N o G P — O WD O = 0N Y P G PO e

39
40

13519137070
13619137100
(NOT-1NH-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
A15BO5X0080
J2600P02000
43468048090
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
33519137130
434780459890
AOGCBOBOI6D
J2600503600
H3600001520
J2600P00300
43519187080
43519137090
ADECBOS0120
(NOT-IN-USED)
33518137110
43819137120
AOGCBOSO0120
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
41579102690
A15B05X0080
J2600P02000
J2600P01400
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
434791158990
K12RF000290
41569103460
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
43529131150
J2600P01600

HOLDER
HOLDER

SKT. SETSCR.

0 RING
PIN

HOLDER

PIN

SKT HD CAP
0 RING
PLUG

0 RING
COVER
PACKING
SKT KD CAP

COVER

PACKING
SKT HD CAP

BUSH

SKT. SETSCR.

0 RING
0 RENG

FLATP

SCR

SCR

SCR

FLATP

MOUNT ASSEMBLY RENISHO

PROBE
STYLUS

HOLDER
0 RING

RENISHO
RENISHO

Mox8
P-20

MBx16
5-36
PT1/2
P-9

M5x12

MSx12

M5x8
P-20
P-14

LP2

I MM
P-16

(2]

CFY b o ot ek e —a —a
C o —a PO R D OO N D

P LY
— —

— — D —
[ C T = T

935281A0101

93529140201

91-12



UNIT-

IND
NO.

NAME :TOOL EYE

PART-NO.

PART-NAME

<MAKER>

REMARKS

a1
42
43
44
45
46
41
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
53
64
65
66
67
68
69
10
11
12
13
14
15
76
11
78
79
80

A15B03X0040
A15C06X0060
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
43469128030
J2600P01600
AT5C06X010¢0
(NOT~IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
K12RFO00780
K12RFO01020
(NOT-IN-USED)
43519129360
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN~USED)
H3600001580
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
41449111210
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IH-USED)
(NOT-IH-USED)
H23NNOOO360
43479135210
435191371490
COML
CoML
(NOT-IN-USED)
HZ3NNOOO920
G145vo00680
H145v000980
NO NUMBER
(NOT-IN-USED)
(ROT-1N-USED)
HT43V080450
KO NUMBER
(NOT-IN-USED}
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-I1N-USED)

SKT SET SCR FLAT P
SKT SET SCR FLAT P

PLUG
0 RING
SKT SET SCR FLAT P

iMM ASSEMBLY
EXTENSION CABLE

IMP ASSEMBLY

PLUG

CAP

NIPPLE
PIPE

PIPE

HALF UNION
PIPE

NIPPLE

CHECK VALVE
HALF UNION
HALF UNION

TUBE
TUBE

RENISHO
RENISHO

RENISHO

NTN

SMC

NTN
SMC
SMC
SMC

SMC

MIxd4
M6x6

IMP
P-16
M6x10

A/2028/1836
A/1816/6365

PT1/8

NS3/8

HO4-01
¢ 4

NS 3/8
XT0-6§74-03
HO8-43
HOG6-03

< o
@ ™

| — | =

I = S D

P ok

—_ ] 3 >

Q' TY
b E E_ 6 _H _J_ _K__L__M_ N _P__0_ RANK _LIST-NO.
93529140201
93529140302
93529140402

91-13



UNIT-

LND
NO. _
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
91
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

NAME :TOOL EYE

PART-NO, PART-NAME <MAKER> REMARKS
6G545V000590 NEEDLE VALVE SMC AS-2200F-02-08
G50SV003010 SOLENOID VALVE SMC VX2230-02-16-8
(NOT-IN-USED)

(NOT-1N-USED)

H14SV004740 ELBOW SMC Kaui0-99

H145V002540 ELBOW UNION SMC KaLi0-02
H145V002730 ELBOW UINON SMC KaLog-02
NO NUMBER  ELBOW UIKON SMC KaLoG-02

(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(HOT-IN-USED)
(HOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-1N-UG3ED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(ROT-IN-USED)
(HOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED]}
(NOT-iN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)
(NOT-1N-USED)
(NOT-IN-USED)

| — ——

| = —a —

E_ _E__G H_ _J_ K_ _L__M__R__P

91-14E



PARTS LIST: TAILSTOCK MANIFOLD

HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT QT-15N

REF. No.

YAMAZAKI PART No. DESCRIPTION VICKERS REF.
39 G17YUKO00040 Directional Value DG4V3.2A.MUB.6.60
36 G17YUK00050 Directional Value DG4V3.2C.MUB.6.60
38 G14YUKO00020 Check Value DGMDC.3.TXL.20
37 G17YUKO00060 . Flow Control DGMFN.3.V.A2W.B2L0.21
22 Elect -ric Plug 52647415
23 Elect ric Plug 52647415




= . . . .. ° 4 ool oy

~ e - | ——e
- B T e
- & I I“"“" BAVAT e B ot s ] Lo = 7Y i
—_ IR _ [ = 5 Elem=— S —rars
. TS L - .

=y gt-=) - R " T

=T3S B — A = FYvT>) Froriaes
o . AQ__ 3% a3 S € kTl i oww Brial eesr ay eme @i

i v o i

1“‘ '
P : : i
o0
!:fl' 1 OESC A mT IO, r ~TOO L AL
: !
| . — LA epsevoed | AELre  TOMI600  Gosra<cana
e - = & .wr.-nou 27hary ST omss <0 Aot
o fu:ﬂbe A-oro-e — 7'7")‘100 s, - Gu.‘ﬂ.lu:ﬁ:l:
e _a-n:x [y N ara-:-o.s S.owm it rurcome
T ST CoasE rrrro0cs I RDOGIS
FlLe® scraries L Trresroo Y ceTmramns
P & rr7ravie T (3.3 7 T
P = P PSRN "' P ——
- 1 - . i
.MN_ e _&LOCA' TI I/ Cn . O YT AUROO0IO
| :
i
L1l
BAtrnt T = DALr ALAIILALTY GAOE
COAL AL ECTIOALS ~
o - % sseTe
. e T - T Ss T
o - ] Ty - '.’e a5 ovE
.
. — —n 3 e, - S sasere
- -H_ 'n N
N 141 o S8 Ao FEOC-A- SQrd-0/.- 0003
. i o 5 )
- _ ,.———
/ i ]
prd yi 1
" N (i

5— —-—
| — = . _ @ _ s _
l - - - GY4S YUK oo 200
l . = 17T 1T 1 1T 1 1 [ (T T T 713
Py ST AN A DCaA e e _:.@—::"—t'-' —
) & 7) & Iy o Srmmem i = —
Il T e i del ) = —Z YM UK
' R LN TR T ) —
=T =T & P Lt T LT
puiye b SN 1Ty —r io " s orisat |
= Tanad,
3 =
o ) ‘ =z




HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT QT-15N

PARTS LIST: G49YUK00200

REF. No. | YAMAZAKI PART No. DESCRIPTION VICKERS REF.
1 G03YUKO00010 Reservoir 70961600
2 G30YUKO00010 Suction Strainer 1450811
3 G04YUKO00010 Electric Motor 77710014
4 G14YUK00010 Check Value DT8P1.03.5.10UB
5 G29YUK00010 |  Sight Glass 77710003
6 G47 YUKQ0010 Filler Breather 77709700
7 G27YUK00010 Bar Magnet 77718714
¥ 8 % G09YUKO00010 Piston Pump PVB6.LSWY.20.CM.11
9 G39YUKO00010 Junction Block 77710016
¥ 8 % | * USA MACHINE * Piston Pump PVB5.LSWY.20.CM.11
*PVB5*
40 Radiator 7100815
26 Pressure Switch 52627416

Viaarw 0N



—_—_——— —— m—
CGALICE Aansss 10 |G39 vurnood — - ”:iws»ous =
oA
ADOTLIETIAIG SCLESS t @Y YUK QOO0 O |EACL Amar kL mmcpaiT g Coramabd
, . \ VAL AT wint, BT, 7, 2,08 | A7
@ AN CALICE t2 |6 yux onoid DT AuCh ADocs To e Lar
Pt L2~ W TP~ g ." EACH g d,
COAALECTION & 13 1617 YuKk 00020 LARY et
DG FPoORT . 14 IGH Yur00a249 = or H’.z:..:_ Gc‘:f.;A TRED s se| e
) /.‘ \ - = ) . N . ) 13 17 YuR 00030 A OOl CALrC £S il —r.aal o
e B (O R e el |
i “ i
@ 17 1633 rukoooLo GRIFEER A
- 18 jo3x% Yuro001
19].
g 201,
kY 21
- g 5] 22 -
0 ‘Q by 3 23
Q 3 % 14 3 Yun 0OOIO
25 1G24 Yur00010)
O p— ‘ _— I . T 27 TURQOOO
i
ATAINS CAIC M Tall SPINDLE
‘ /-@ , THRUST
Bl S . .
i . | . . REL | DESCOrr7T7an, A0DEL Als
! SO WIANIEOLD Srocx PTITIQOIS
a5 Fs DR JALVE OG- 3-EC- A&
- /8 \ORESSURF REOUCER |DEANS -3 20 ari-228 £
5 ) 5 /‘@ /3 =7 -V VAV [OGHVv3-Ec-Arvd-
\ /L |oerssues REOICEL [DGAMNS -3 - PAL- AV 228
PRESSLRE Conzend) J ,,_@ 75 O COnTRIL DA Rl - B X A 27
CaviCAn” i E 5 ) y = — o SLT KrT
AT ni= SaS400 -@ 1N ! : v sesiot |2 = £ e
N /7 | oL xir B4l 823
! -1 - “$‘ '@' ‘@‘\ el e /8 |[GAUGE manizl 777007
-@ -/ az A2 ——Q‘};—- Y
] {7 /2 |oeessuee Gaves (WS TTT 226 oo
o >, / \ 2O |PRESSURF caer |yvg TTTI2250c
L o2 o 2/ |PeLsSuRs Gaes |y S 77172 300
/ - \ . e , 22 PLLIG A S262774%IS
55 5 = .
2s 23 LS 3- 526274%1S
y 225 ¥ |GAaves ~oses S/00L30/
o, =5 EXTEN SO,
) cosuer e (= MEA:—.’ AL ICIT S2LFES//
S s c & Eins
@ TAIL SPAIOLE TIHRUST = - SfLlgess
FOR PRESSURE RLEOLNER Ta EXTEASION Kr T
ASSEMIBLY REFER T DRANAIAIE SO /d-O7 S~ TS
— L[ 1 [ T T T 77T 1T 1T 1T [T 1T T 1
1EUERS IVt e SRECH A TromrIeAIon e I‘L S
-!t"f'("n‘ AR NI Q nEE I natly ]
e = r ) YMUL K
TR R Man LS Gy L0k, S
IPATE Bl 1 S ] -
s [T = Slocxk & GALGE Panscy
O] Py '
P L EEHTA S ) g WU i CDATIG P ATeG xLe WMAZAK/ Qs A
Z [#aro
i 00 ST F i vy DRawwen - -
ERTy Gr VrEma. (nCOMOANED s Seet et 2 e Al SO/ -Dy
USED Y OTHERS FOR LARLFACTLRE PEOCUREMENT 04 | L0 3]
DISCLOSUAE wiTeOUT It WA TIER PFRUSSION OF Tt i e -t e I_H(T =
L e e —— — - r—y




PARTS LIST: MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT QT-15N

REF. No. | YAMAZAKI PART No. DESCRIPTION VICKERS REF.
10 G39YUK00020 Manifold Block 77710015
11 G17YUKO00010 Directional Value DG4Vv3.2C.MUB.6.60
12 G11YUKO00010 Pressure Reducer DGMX2.3.PP.AW.22B.EU15
13 G17YUK00020 Directional Value DG4V3.6C.MUB.6.60
14 G11YUKQ00020 Pressure Reducer DGMX2.3.PBL.AW.22B.EU15
15 G17 YUK00030 _ Flow Control DGMFN.3X.B2W.21
16 G38YUKO00030 B Bolt Kit BK466838M
17 G39YUK00040 Bolt Kit BK466842
18 G36YUK00010 Gauge Panel 77710017
19 Pressure Gauge 77722800
20 Pressure Gauge 77722500
21 Pressure Gauge 7772300
22 Elect. ric Plug 52647415
23 Elect ric Plug 52647415
24 G35YUKO0010 Gauge Hose 51006901
25 G24YUK00010  Extension Kit 52642511
40 G27YUKO00010 Spacer Ring 52642658




J!

!

AEVISIONS
IOmE | mEY. DESCreTION oAt ARSSVED
- o /" ‘...".'"":‘ -1 = - ' e
—_— ’7S I :
rd S50 7O
20 /35 ;ﬁ /s o
n
* 9 w i
g ~
. ”
| - — T——=5=%

7

&
B o
D
/oS
-+5
]
l »
]
]
rad
L
IS5
9

L]

(1l &
— Ole| | L—mmgsg
| - S - TR — - |
— 1 7 I

/SS

7S

0| ~
T , . v e DESCR PTION AODEL COOE
R N - - Y
~D: Y - — GI7 YUK 0OOLO OIR VALVE | DGHVI-2A-AICG-(o- GO
" = 8-6
I : J G17 yuk cooso| 36 O ALGE | pDaavE -2C rMUB-G= Go
l ss @ik Yuxoooz0| 38 CUIECH AICXILE | ODGAISE -3 -T XL -20
GI7 YUk 00060| 3F | frons comvrmeors [oermmrr-a-yvaz i aovrzs
REZ) - ) 22 e A SZ26¥ILIS
/Ss - .. 23 oG R 52643415
mireees [ ] [ I T T T T T T T 1T 1T 1T TIsa
A o 1 A TS e i - SA
gttt ® 3 = L |
g, o Db wraOne »
g 5 Yy wyy [WLTE . B 1
i S el E ] YM UK
TMAll Jmall VAT . —
— iN 1] nrE =f AT TA[ & wsb M} -0 Thi
—n A, 5 TALL STOoCK ASSY
L T
bt FGLS O 5 e 1 n baa LOATHG, P aInG e o >//‘\MA Zoi S QT/S v i
3 |m=c0
. . ; ] T | on ST [Z=Tr=- O L iy . gy
B e s e e |1 A1/, So/<-02 | A
Miastwe TN DTt el It TS Tt 03 | ara - —




